
BOSTON SCIENTIFI
C• E

NT
IR

E 
PO

LY
PE

CTO
MY SNARE PORTFOLIO

 •

INDICATED
FOR BOTH

COLD & HOT
POLYPECTOMY

B
A L L O O N  DIL ATO

R

CR
E™

 PR
O WIREGUIDEDINDICATED 

FOR USE IN THE

DASE
PROCEDURE

APPROVED FOR
REFRACTORY

BENIGN
INDICATION

Stents

Endoscopy Product Catalogue

2020

 RX Biliary System™  Biliary  SpyGlass™  EUS  Stents  Dilation  Guidewires

 Radiofrequency  
Ablation Hemostasis  Tissue Resection  Biopsy  Enteral Feeding  Pulmonary  Infection Prevention

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index

Up
da

te
d 

02
/2

02
0

Produktkatalog – Catalogue Produits 
Catálogo de Productos – Catalogo dei Prodotti 



Contents

02/2020 1

Contents

RX Biliary SystemTM

Cannulas Rapid Exchange XL Cannula 39

RX ERCP Cannulas 39

Sphincterotomes Hydratome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire 40

Dreamtome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Dreamwire™ Guidewire 40

Jagtome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Guidewire 41

Jagtome™ Revolution RX Cannulating Sphincterotome (Autotome™ Preloaded with Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire 41

Autotome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes 42

RX Needle-Knife XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife 42

Stone Retrieval Extractor™ Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection 43

Extractor™ Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection 43

Extractor™ Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection 44

Extractor™ Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection 44

Trapezoid™ RX Wireguided Retrieval Baskets 44

Dilation Hurricane™ RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters 45

CRE™ RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

Cytology RX Cytology Brush 45

Accessories RX Accessories 46

Encore™ 26 Inflation Device 46

Biliary
Cannulas Tandem™ XL Triple-Lumen ERCP Cannula 47

Contour™ ERCP Cannulas 47

Sphincterotomes Stonetome™ Stone Removal Devices 47

TRUEtome™ Jag Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Guidewire 48

TRUEtome™ Dreamwire™ Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Dreamwire™ Guidewire 48

TRUEtome™ Hydra Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire 48

TRUEtome™ Jagwire Revolution Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Revolution Guidewire 48

TRUEtome™ Cannulating Sphincterotomes 49

Ultratome XL™ Triple-Lumen Sphincterotomes 50

Ultratome™ Double-Lumen Sphincterotomes 50

Microknife™ XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife 50

Stone Retrieval Extractor™ Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection 51

Extractor™ Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection 51

Extractor™ Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters 51

Dilation MaxForce™ Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 52

Accessories Biliary Accessories 52

SpyGlassTM Direct Visualisation Systems
SpyGlass™ DS II SpyGlass™ DS Capital Equipment 53

SpyGlass™ DS Disposable Equipment 53

Autolith™ Touch Biliary EHL System 53

Service Codes 54

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index1

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Contents (CONTINUED)

02/2020

Contents (CONTINUED)

2

Stents
RX Biliary Metal Stents WallFlex™ Biliary RX Fully Covered Stent System RMV 57

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Partially Covered Stent System (Permalume™ Covering) 57

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Uncovered Stent System 58

Wallstent™ RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Permalume™ Covering) 58

Wallstent™ RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Uncovered) 59

Biliary Metal Stents Wallstent™ Endoscopic Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Partially Covered) 59

Wallstent™ Endoscopic Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Uncovered) 59

RX Biliary Plastic Stents Advanix™ Pre-loaded RX Stents with NaviFlex™ RX Delivery System 60

Advanix™ Stents – Singles 61 – 62

NaviFlex™ RX Delivery System 62

RX Biliary Plastic Stents with RX Delivery System 63

Biliary Plastic Stents Flexima™ Biliary Stents with Delivery System 64

Flexima™ Nasobiliary Catheter 64

Percuflex™ Duodenal Bend Biliary Stents 65

Biliary Introducer 65

C-flex™ Pigtail Biliary Stents 65

Pancreatic Plastic Stents Advanix™ Pancreatic Stent Kits (Stent + RX Pusher) – Pigtail 66

Advanix™ Pancreatic Stent Kits (Stent + RX Pusher) – Straight 66

Advanix™ Pancreatic Single Stents – Pigtail 67 – 68

Advanix™ Pancreatic Single Stents – Straight 69 – 70

NaviFlex™ RX Pancreatic Delivery System & NaviFlex™ Pushers 71

Esophageal Stents WallFlex™ Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 72

WallFlex™ Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 72

WallFlex™ Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 72

Ultraflex™ Covered Esophageal NG Stent System – Proximal Release 73

Ultraflex™ Covered Esophageal NG Stent System – Distal Release 73

Ultraflex™ Uncovered Esophageal NG Stent System – Proximal Release 73

Ultraflex™ Uncovered Esophageal NG Stent System – Distal Release 73

Colonic and  
Duodenal Stents

WallFlex™ Colonic Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System 74

WallFlex™ Colonic Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System 74

WallFlex™ Duodenal Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System 75

WallFlex™ Duodenal Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System 75

Wallstent™ Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent with UNISTEP™ Plus Delivery System 76

Ultraflex Precision™ Colonic Stent System – Proximal Release 76

Endoscopic Ultrasound (EUS)
Fine Needle Aspiration 
(FNA)

Expect™ Standard Handle Needles 55

Expect™ Slimline Handle Needles 55

Fine Needle Biopsy (FNB) Acquire™ EUS-FNB Devices 56

Stent and Delivery System Hot AXIOS™ Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 56

AXIOS™ Stent and Delivery System 56

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index2

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Contents (CONTINUED)

02/2020

Contents (CON T IN UED)

3

Dilation
CRE™ (Controlled Radial 
Expansion) Balloon 
Dilatation Catheters

CRE™ PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters (including DASE indication) 77

CRE™ PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Colonic/Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters (including DASE indication) 77

CRE™ Fixed Wire Balloon Dilatation Catheters 78

MaxForce TTS™

Balloon Dilators
MaxForce TTS™ Esophageal High Performance Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

Rigiflex™ II Achalasia Balloon Dilators 79

Inflation Systems Alliance™ II Inflation System 80

Dilation Accessories Inflation/Deflation Devices and Accessories 80

Guidewires
High Performance Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewires 81

Hydra Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires 81

Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires 82

Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires – Extendable Jagwire 82

Jagwire™ Revolution High Performance Guidewire 82

NovaGold™ High Performance Guidewires 83

NaviPro™ Hydrophilic Guidewires 83

Standard Amplatz Super Stiff™ Guidewire 83

Wallstent™ Super Stiff Guidewire 83

Hemostasis
Clipping Devices Resolution 360™ Clips 85

Resolution™ Clips 85

Speedband Superview Super 7™ Multiple Band Ligators 85

Bipolar Electrohemostasis 
Catheters

Injection Gold Probe™ Electrohemostasis/Injection Catheters 86

Gold Probe™ Electrohemostasis Catheters 86

Needles Interject™ Sclerotherapy Needles 87

Interject™ Clear Sclerotherapy Needles 87

Electrosurgical Bipolar
Cable Adaptor

Electrosurgical Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

Tissue Resection
EMR Devices for Upper GI Captivator™ EMR 89

Snares Rotatable Single-Use Snares 89

Sensation™ Single-Use Short Throw Snares 90

Captiflex™ Single-Use Snares 90

Captivator™ Single-Use Snares 91

Captivator™ II Single-Use Snares 91

Captivator™ COLD Single-Use Snare 91

Profile™ Single-Use Snares 92

Hot Biopsy Forceps Radial Jaw™ 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps 92

Accessories Active Cords 92

Retrieval Devices RescueNet™ 93

Rescue™ Forceps 93

Polyp Traps TrapEase™ Polyp Traps 93

Lifting Agents Orise™ Gel 93

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index3

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Contents (CONTINUED)

02/2020

Contents (CONTINUED)

4

Biopsy
Forceps Radial Jaw™ 4 Standard Capacity Biopsy Forceps 95

Radial Jaw™ 4 Large Capacity Biopsy Forceps 95

Radial Jaw™ 4 Jumbo Biopsy Forceps 96

Radial Jaw™ 4 Gastropediatric Biopsy Forceps 96

Multibite™ Multiple Sample Biopsy Forceps 96

EndoViveTM Enteral Access Devices
Initial Placement Standard PEG Kits 97

Standard PEG Kits with ENFit™ 97

PEG Accessories 97

PEG Accessories with ENFit™ 97

One-Step Button™ Low Profile PEG Kits 98

One-Step Button™ Low Profile PEG Kits with ENFit™ 98

One-Step Button™ and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories 99

One-Step Button™ and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories with ENFit™ 99

Replacements Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes with ENFit™ 100

Low Profile Replacement Buttons 100

Replacement  
Feeding Tubes

Through-The-PEG (TTP) Jejunal Feeding Tube 101

Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes 101

Pulmonary
Alair™ Bronchial 
Thermoplasty (BT) System

Alair™ Bronchial Thermoplasty (BT) System 103

Alair™ BT Controller Accessory Kits ATS 201 103

Endoscopic Bronchial 
Ultrasound

Expect™ Pulmonary Endobronchial Ultrasound Transbronchial Aspiration Needles –  
Olympus Scope Compatible

103

Acquire™ Pulmonary Endobronchial Ultrasound Fine Biopsy Needles– Olympus Scope Compatible 104

Airway Stents Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Covered Stent System – Distal Release 104

Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Uncovered Stent System – Proximal Release 105

Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Uncovered Stent System – Distal Release 105

Biopsy Forceps Radial Jaw™ 4 Pulmonary Biopsy Forceps 106

Mini-Forceps CoreDx™ Pulmonary Mini-Forceps 106

Transbronchial Aspiration
Needles

eXcelon™ Transbronchial Aspiration Needles 106

Cytology Brushes Cellebrity™ Cytology Brushes – Bronchoscope 107

Airway Retrieval Baskets Zero Tip™ Airway Retrieval Baskets 107

Dilation Balloons CRE™ Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 107

Guidewires Jagwire™ Pulmonary Guidewire 108

Inflation System Alliance™ II Inflation System 108

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index4

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Contents (CONTINUED)

02/2020

Contents (CON T IN UED)

5

Infection Prevention
Irrigation & Insufflation Hydra™ Irrigation System 109

Cleaning Brushes HedgeHog™ Cleaning Brushes 109

Valves Orca™ Single Use Air/Water and Suction Valves 109

Scope Transport CinchPad™ Procedure & Endoscope Transport Pad 110

Bite Blocks Blox™ Bite Blocks 110

Sponges Koala™ Sponge 110

Procedure Gowns EndoArmor™ Procedural Gowns 110

Lubricating Gels EndoGlide™ Lubricating Gels 110

Radiofrequency Ablation
Ablation Catheter Habib™ EndoHPB Bipolar Radiofrequency Catheter 111

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index5

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Alphabetical Index

02/2020 7

Alphabetical Index

Acquire™ EUS-FNB Devices 56

Acquire™ Pulmonary Endobronchial Ultrasound Fine Biopsy Needles – Olympus Scope Compatible 104

Active Cords 92

Advanix™ Pancreatic Single Stents – Pigtail 67 – 68

Advanix™ Pancreatic Single Stents – Straight 69 – 70

Advanix™ Pancreatic Stent Kits (Stent + RX Pusher) – Pigtail 66

Advanix™ Pancreatic Stent Kits (Stent + RX Pusher) – Straight 66

Advanix™ Pre-loaded RX Stents with NaviFlex™ RX Delivery System 60

Advanix™ Stents – Singles 61 – 62

Alair™ Bronchial Thermoplasty (BT) System 103

Alair™ BT Controller Accessory Kits ATS 201 103

Alliance™ II Inflation System 44, 80, 108

Amplatz Super Stiff™ Guidewire 83

Autolith™ Touch Biliary EHL System 53

Autotome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes 42

AXIOS™ Stent and Delivery System 56

Biliary Accessories 52

Biliary Introducer 65

Blox™ Bite Blocks 110

C-flex™ Pigtail Biliary Stents 65

Captiflex™ Single-Use Snares 90

Captivator™ COLD Single-Use Snare 91

Captivator™ EMR 89

Captivator™ Single-Use Snares 91

Captivator™ II Single-Use Snares 91

Cellebrity™ Cytology Brushes – Bronchoscope 107

CinchPad™ Procedure & Endoscope Transport Pad 110

Contour™ ERCP Cannulas 47

CoreDx™ Pulmonary Mini-Forceps 106

CRE™ Fixed Wire Balloon Dilatation Catheters 78

CRE™ PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters (including DASE indication) 77

CRE™ PRO Wireguided/Esophageal/Pyloric/Colonic Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters (including DASE indication) 77

CRE™ Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 107

CRE™ RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

Dreamtome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Dreamwire™ Guidewire 40

Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewires 81

Electrosurgical Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

Encore™ 26 Inflation Device  46

EndoArmor™ Procedural Gowns 110

EndoGlide™ Lubricating Gels 110

eXcelon™ Transbronchial Aspiration Needles 106

Expect™ Pulmonary Endobronchial Ultrasound Transbronchial Aspiration Needles – Olympus Scope Compatible 103

Expect™ Slimline Handle Needles 55

Expect™ Standard Handle Needles 55

Extractor™ Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters 51

Extractor™ Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection  43

Extractor™ Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection 43

Extractor™ Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection 44

Extractor™ Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection 44

Extractor™ Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection 51

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index7

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Alphabetical Index (CONTINUED)Alphabetical Index (CONTINUED)

02/20208

Extractor™ Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection 51

Flexima™ Biliary Stents with Delivery System 64

Flexima™ Nasobiliary Catheter 64

Gold Probe™ Electrohemostasis Catheters 86

Habib™ EndoHPB Bipolar Radiofrequency Catheter 111

HedgeHog™ Cleaning Brushes 109

Hot AXIOS™ Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 56

Hurricane™ RX Biliary Dilation Balloons 45

Hydra™ Irrigation System 109

Hydra Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires 81

Hydratome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire 40

Inflation/Deflation Devices and Accessories 80

Injection Gold Probe™ Electrohemostasis/Injection Catheters 86

Interject™ Clear Sclerotherapy Needles 87

Interject™ Sclerotherapy Needles 87

Jagtome™ Revolution RX Cannulating Sphincterotome (Autotome™ Preloaded with Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire) 41

Jagtome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Guidewire 41

Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires 82

Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires – Extendable Jagwire 82

Jagwire™ Pulmonary Guidewire 108

Jagwire™ Revolution High Performance Guidewire 82

Koala™ Sponge 110

Low Profile Replacement Button 100

MaxForce™ Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 52

MaxForce TTS™ Esophageal High Performance Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

Microknife™ XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife 50

Multibite™ Multiple Sample Biopsy Forceps 96

NaviFlex™ RX Delivery System 62

NaviFlex™ RX Pancreatic Delivery System & NaviFlex™ Pushers 71

NaviPro™ Hydrophilic Guidewires 83

NovaGold™ High Performance Guidewires 83

One-Step Button™ and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories 99

One-Step Button™ and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories with ENFit™ 99

One-Step Button™ Low Profile PEG Kits 98

One-Step Button™ Low Profile PEG Kits with ENFit™ 98

Orca™ Single Use Air/Water and Suction Valves 109

Orise™ Gel 93

PEG Accessories 97

PEG Accessories with ENFit™ 97

Percuflex™ Duodenal Bend Biliary Stents 65

Profile™ Single-Use Snares 92

Radial Jaw™ 4 Gastropediatric Biopsy Forceps 96

Radial Jaw™ 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps 92

Radial Jaw™ 4 Jumbo Biopsy Forceps 96

Radial Jaw™ 4 Large Capacity Biopsy Forceps 95

Radial Jaw™ 4 Pulmonary Biopsy Forceps 106

Radial Jaw™ 4 Standard Capacity Biopsy Forceps 95

Rapid Exchange XL Cannula 39

Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes 101

Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes with ENFit™ 100

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index8

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Alphabetical Index (CONTINUED) Alphabetical Index (CON T IN UED)

02/2020 9

RescueNet™ 93

Rescue™ Forceps 93

Resolution 360™ Clips 85

Resolution™ Clips 85

Rigiflex™ II Achalasia Balloon Dilators 79

Rotatable Single-Use Snares  89

RX Accessories 46

RX Biliary Plastic Stents with RX Delivery System 63

RX Cytology Brush 45

RX ERCP Cannulas 39

RX Needle-Knife XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife 42

Sensation™ Single-Use Short Throw Snares 90

Speedband Superview Super 7™ Multiple Band Ligators 85

SpyGlass™ DS Capital Equipment 53

SpyGlass™ DS Disposable Equipment 53

SpyGlass™ Service Codes 54

Standard PEG Kits 97

Standard PEG Kits with ENFit™ 97

Stonetome™ Stone Removal Devices 47

Tandem™ XL Triple-Lumen ERCP Cannula 47

Through-The-PEG (TTP) Jejunal Feeding Tube 101

TrapEase™ Polyp Traps 93

Trapezoid™ RX Wireguided Retrieval Baskets 44

TRUEtome™ Cannulating Sphincterotomes 49 

TRUEtome™ Dreamwire™ Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Dreamwire™ Guidewire 48

TRUEtome™ Hydra Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire 48

TRUEtome™ Jag Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Guidewire 48

TRUEtome™ Jagwire Revolution Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Revolution Guidewire 48

Ultraflex™ Covered Esophageal NG Stent System – Distal Release 73

Ultraflex™ Covered Esophageal NG Stent System – Proximal Release 73

Ultraflex Precision™ Colonic Stent System – Proximal Release 76

Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Covered Stent System – Distal Release 104

Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Uncovered Stent System – Distal Release 105

Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Uncovered Stent System – Proximal Release 105

Ultraflex™ Uncovered Esophageal NG Stent System – Distal Release 73

Ultraflex™ Uncovered Esophageal NG Stent System – Proximal Release 73

Ultratome™ Double-Lumen Sphincterotomes 50

Ultratome XL™ Triple-Lumen Sphincterotomes 50

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Fully Covered Stent System RMV 57

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Partially Covered Stent System 57

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Uncovered Stent System 58

WallFlex™ Colonic Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System 74

WallFlex™ Colonic Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System 74

WallFlex™ Duodenal Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System 75

WallFlex™ Duodenal Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System 75

WallFlex™ Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 72

WallFlex™ Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 72

WallFlex™ Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 72

Wallstent™ Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent with UNISTEP™ Plus Delivery System 76

Wallstent™ Endoscopic Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Partially Covered) 59

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index9

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Alphabetical Index (CONTINUED)Alphabetical Index (CONTINUED)

02/202010

Wallstent™ Endoscopic Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Uncovered) 59

Wallstent™ RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Permalume™ Covering) 58

Wallstent™ RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Uncovered) 59

Wallstent™ Super Stiff Guidewire 83

Zero Tip™ Airway Retrieval Baskets 107

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index10

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Product Code Index

Order  
Number Description

Page 
Number

02/2020 11

Product Code Index

Rescue™ Forceps
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H965430700 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 59
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H965430900 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 59

H965431000 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 59

H965431100 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 59

H965431200 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 59
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M005ATS20000 Alair RF Controller – monopolar (return electrode not included) 103
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M005ATS20120 British Type G 103
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M005ATS20140 Australian Type I 103
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M005ATS20160 Brazil IEC 60906-1 103

M005ATS20180 Swiss Type J 103
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M00500070 Habib Endo HPB Bipolar Radiofrequency Catheter 111
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5420 Adapter Cable Bipolar, Internal 4 mm pin 111

5700 Adapter Cable Bipolar, 22 mm spacing 111

One-Step Button and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories with ENFit™

M00501061 EndoVive Right Angle Feeding Set Continous Adapter w/ENFit, 18Fr 99

M00501071 EndoVive Right Angle Feeding Set Continous Adapter w/ENFit, 24Fr 99

M00501081 EndoVive Right Angle Feeding Set Continous Adapter w/ENFit, 28Fr 99

M00501091 EndoVive Bolus Feeding Set Straight Adapter w/ENFit, 18Fr 99

M00501101 EndoVive Bolus Feeding Set Straight Adapter w/ENFit, 24Fr 99

M00501111 EndoVive Bolus Feeding Set Straight Adapter w/ENFit, 28Fr 99
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One-Step Button and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories with ENFit™  (CONTINUED)

M00501121 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 99

M00501131 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 99

M00501141 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 99

M00501151 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 99

M00501161 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 99

M00501181 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 24Fr 99

M00501191 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 24Fr 99

M00501201 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 24Fr 99

M00501211 EndoVive Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 24Fr 99

PEG Accessories with ENFit™

M00501261 EndoVive Y-Port w/ENFit 20Fr 97

M00501271 EndoVive Y-Port w/ENFit 24Fr 97

Standard PEG Kits with ENFit™

M00509081 EndoVive StdPEG Pull w/ENFit 20Fr 97

M00509101 EndoVive StdPEG Pull w/ENFit 24Fr 97

M00509091 EndoVive StdPEG Push w/ENFit 20Fr 97

M00509111 EndoVive StdPEG Push w/ENFit 24Fr 97

PEG Accessories with ENFit™

M00509241 ENFit Feed Port Connector 97

M00509221 ENFit Transition Connector Enteral Distal End 97

One-Step Button™ Low Profile PEG Kits with ENFit™

M00509370 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 24Fr 98

M00509380 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 24Fr 98

M00509390 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 24Fr 98

M00509400 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 24Fr 98

M00509760 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 18Fr 98

M00509770 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 18Fr 98

M00509780 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 18Fr 98

M00509790 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 18Fr 98

M00509650 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 24Fr 98

M00509660 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 24Fr 98

M00509670 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 24Fr 98

M00510230 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 24Fr 98

M00509550 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 18Fr 98

M00509560 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 18Fr 98

M00509570 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 18Fr 98

Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes with ENFit™

M00509881 12Fr (4.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight 100

M00509891 14Fr (4.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight 100

M00509901 16Fr (5.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight 100

M00509911 18Fr (6.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight 100

M00509921 20Fr (6.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight 100

M00509931 22Fr (7.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight 100

M00509941 24Fr (8.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight 100

M00509961 12Fr (4.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle 100

M00509971 14Fr (4.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle 100

M00509981 16Fr (5.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle 100
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Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes with ENFit™   (CONTINUED)

M00509991 18Fr (6.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle 100

M00510001 20Fr (6.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle 100

M00510011 22Fr (7.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle 100

M00510021 24Fr (8.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle 100

Multibite™ Multiple Sample Biopsy Forceps

M00510101 Multibite Multiple Sample Biopsy Forceps 96

M00510121 Multibite Multiple Sample Biopsy Forceps 96

Trapezoid™ RX Wireguided Retrieval Baskets

M00510860 Trapezoid RX Wireguided Retrieval Basket 44

M00510870 Trapezoid RX Wireguided Retrieval Basket 44

M00510880 Trapezoid RX Wireguided Retrieval Basket 44

M00510890 Trapezoid RX Wireguided Retrieval Basket 44

Zero Tip™ Airway Retrieval Baskets

M00513200 Zero Tip Airway Retrieval Basket 107

M00513210 Zero Tip Airway Retrieval Basket 107

Radial Jaw™ 4 Large Capacity Biopsy Forceps

M00513301 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 95

M00513302 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 95

M00513303 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 95

M00513311 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513312 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513313 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513321 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 95

M00513322 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 95

M00513323 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 95

M00513331 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513332 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513333 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 95

Radial Jaw™ 4 Jumbo Biopsy Forceps

M00513343 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo 96

M00513353 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo w/Needle 96

M00513361 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo 96

M00513362 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo 96

M00513363 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo 96

M00513371 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo w/Needle 96

M00513372 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo w/Needle 96

M00513373 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo w/Needle 96

 Radial Jaw™ 4 Standard Capacity Biopsy Forceps

M00513381 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 95

M00513382 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 95

M00513383 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 95

M00513391 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513392 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513393 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513401 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 95

M00513402 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 95

M00513403 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 95
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Radial Jaw™ 4 Standard Capacity Biopsy Forceps  (CONTINUED)

M00513411 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513412 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 95

M00513413 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 95

Radial Jaw™ 4 Gastropediatric Biopsy Forceps

M00513441 Radial Jaw 4 Gastropediatric 96

M00513443 Radial Jaw 4 Gastropediatric 96

M00513451 Radial Jaw 4 Gastropediatric w/Needle 96

M00513453 Radial Jaw 4 Gastropediatric w/Needle 96

Ultraflex™ Uncovered Esophageal NG Stent System – Distal Release

M00513700 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513710 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513720 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

Ultraflex™ Covered Esophageal NG Stent System – Distal Release

M00513730 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513740 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513750 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

Ultraflex™ Uncovered Esophageal NG Stent System – Proximal Release

M00513800 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513810 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513820 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513830 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

Ultraflex™ Covered Esophageal NG Stent System – Proximal Release

M00513840 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513850 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00513860 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

Ultraflex™ Covered Esophageal NG Stent System – Distal Release

M00514200 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00514210 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

Ultraflex™ Uncovered Esophageal NG Stent System – Proximal Release

M00514220 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00514230 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

Ultraflex™ Covered Esophageal NG Stent System – Proximal Release

M00514240 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

M00514250 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 73

Radial Jaw™ 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps

M00515031 Radial Jaw 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps 92

M00515032 Radial Jaw 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps 92

M00515033 Radial Jaw 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps 92

Jagwire™ Pulmonary Guidewire

M00515171 Jagwire Pulmonary Guidewire 108

Radial Jaw™ 4 Pulmonary Biopsy Forceps

M00515181 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Standard Capacity 106

M00515182 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Standard Capacity 106

M00515191 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Standard Capacity w/Needle 106

M00515192 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Standard Capacity w/Needle 106

M00515201 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Large Capacity 106

M00515202 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Large Capacity 106
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CoreDx™Pulmonary Mini-Forceps

M00515220 Pulmonary Mini-Forceps 106

Cellebrity™ Cytology Brushes – Bronchoscope

M00516001 Cellebrity Cytology Brush 107

M00516011 Cellebrity Cytology Brush 107

M00516071 Cellebrity Cytology Brush 107

M00516151 Cellebrity Cytology Brush 107

WallFlex™ Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System

M00516210 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516220 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516230 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516240 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516250 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516260 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 72

WallFlex™ Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System

M00516270 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 72

M00516280 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 72

M00516290 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 72

M00516300 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 72

M00516310 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 72

M00516320 WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 72

WallFlex™ Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System

M00516900 WallFlex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516910 WallFlex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516920 WallFlex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516930 WallFlex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516940 WallFlex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 72

M00516950 WallFlex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 72

Interject™ Clear Sclerotherapy Needles

M00518111 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

Interject™ Sclerotherapy Needles

M00518151 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

M00518161 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

M00518251 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

M00518261 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

Interject™ Clear Sclerotherapy Needles

M00518301 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

M00518311 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

Interject™ Sclerotherapy Needles

M00518351 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

M00518361 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle 87

Orise™ Gel

M00519201 ORISE Gel Syringe Twin Pack Kit 93

M00519210 ORISE Gel Syringe Twin Pack Kit with Interject Needle 23ga Clear 93

M00519211 ORISE Gel Syringe Twin Pack Kit with Interject Needle 23ga Clear 93

Resolution 360™ Clips

M00521230 Resolution 360 Clip 85

M00521231 Resolution 360 Clip 85
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Resolution 360™ Clips  (CONTINUED)

M00521232 Resolution 360 Clip 85

M00521233 Resolution 360 Clip 85

M00521240 Resolution 360 Clip 85

M00521241 Resolution 360 Clip 85

M00521242 Resolution 360 Clip 85

M00521243 Resolution 360 Clip 85

Resolution™ Clips

M00522600 Resolution Clip 85

M00522601 Resolution Clip 85

M00522602 Resolution Clip 85

M00522610 Resolution Clip 85

M00522611 Resolution Clip 85

M00522612 Resolution Clip 85

Ultratome™ Double-Lumen Sphincterotomes

M00530800 Ultratome Short Nose 50

M00530810 Ultratome Long Nose 50

M00530820 Ultratome Short Nose 50

M00530830 Ultratome Long Nose 50

Contour™ ERCP Cannulas

M00530850 Contour ERCP Cannula 47

M00530860 Contour ERCP Cannula 47

M00530870 Contour ERCP Cannula 47

M00530880 Contour ERCP Cannula 47

M00530890 Contour ERCP Cannula 47

C-flex™ Pigtail Biliary Stents

M00532010 C-flex Pigtail Stent 65

M00532020 C-flex Pigtail Stent 65

M00532030 C-flex Pigtail Stent 65

M00532040 C-flex Pigtail Stent 65

M00532050 C-flex Pigtail Stent 65

M00532060 C-flex Pigtail Stent 65

Advanix™ Stents – Singles

M00532160 Advanix Stent 62

M00532180 Advanix Stent 62

M00532190 Advanix Stent 62

M00532210 Advanix Stent 62

M00532220 Advanix Stent 62

M00532230 Advanix Stent 62

M00532240 Advanix Stent 62

M00532260 Advanix Stent 62

M00532270 Advanix Stent 62

M00532290 Advanix Stent 62

M00532300 Advanix Stent 62

M00532310 Advanix Stent 62

Microknife™ XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife

M00532810 Microknife XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife 50
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Advanix™ Stents – Singles

M00532870 Advanix Stent 61

M00532880 Advanix Stent 61

M00532890 Advanix Stent 61

M00532900 Advanix Stent 61

M00532910 Advanix Stent 61

M00532920 Advanix Stent 61

M00532930 Advanix Stent 61

M00532940 Advanix Stent 61

M00532950 Advanix Stent 61

M00532960 Advanix Stent 61

M00532970 Advanix Stent 61

M00532980 Advanix Stent 61

M00532990 Advanix Stent 61

M00533000 Advanix Stent 61

M00533010 Advanix Stent 61

M00533020 Advanix Stent 61

M00533030 Advanix Stent 61

M00533040 Advanix Stent 61

M00533230 Advanix Stent 61

M00533240 Advanix Stent 61

M00533250 Advanix Stent 61

M00533260 Advanix Stent 61

M00533270 Advanix Stent 61

M00533280 Advanix Stent 61

M00533290 Advanix Stent 61

M00533300 Advanix Stent 61

M00533310 Advanix Stent 61

M00533320 Advanix Stent 61

M00533330 Advanix Stent 61

M00533340 Advanix Stent 61

M00533350 Advanix Stent 61

M00533360 Advanix Stent 61

M00533370 Advanix Stent 61

M00533380 Advanix Stent 61

M00533390 Advanix Stent 61

M00533400 Advanix Stent 61

NaviFlex™ RX Delivery System

M00533560 RX Delivery System 62

M00533570 RX Delivery System 62

M00533580 RX Delivery System 62

Percuflex™ Duodenal Bend Biliary Stents

M00533610 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

M00533620 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

M00533630 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

M00533640 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

M00533650 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

M00533660 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index17

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Product Code Index (CONTINUED)Product Code Index (CONTINUED)

Order  
Number Description

Page 
Number

02/202018

Percuflex™ Duodenal Bend Biliary Stents  (CONTINUED)

M00533670 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

M00533680 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

M00533690 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

M00533700 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 65

Biliary Introducer

M00533910 Push catheter for use with 7Fr (2.33mm) O.D. stent 65

M00533920 Push and guide catheter for use with 10Fr (3.33mm) O.D. stent 65

Advanix™ Pre-loaded RX Stents with NaviFlex™ RX Delivery System

M00534200 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534210 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534220 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534230 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534240 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534250 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534260 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534270 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534280 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534290 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534300 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534310 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534320 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534330 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534340 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534350 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534360 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534370 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534560 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534570 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534580 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534590 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534600 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534610 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534620 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534630 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534640 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534650 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534660 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534670 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534680 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534690 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534700 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534710 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534720 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

M00534730 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent 60

NaviFlex™ RX Pancreatic Delivery System & NaviFlex™ Pushers

M00535000 Pancreatic Stent RX Pusher 71

M00535010 Pancreatic Stent RX Pusher 71
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NaviFlex™ RX Pancreatic Delivery System & NaviFlex™ Pushers CONTINUED

M00535020 Pancreatic Stent Pusher 71

M00535030 Pancreatic Stent Pusher 71

M00535060 NaviFlex RX Pancreatic Stent Delivery System 71

M00535080 NaviFlex RX Pancreatic Stent Delivery System 71

Stonetome™ Stone Removal Devices

M00535110 Stonetome (above cut wire) 47

M00535130 Stonetome (above cut wire) 47

M00535150 Stonetome (below cut wire) 47

M00535170 Stonetome (below cut wire) 47

M00535190 Stonetome (below cut wire) 47

M00535210 Stonetome (below cut wire) 47

Tandem™ XL Triple-Lumen ERCP Cannula

M00535700 Tandem XL Triple-Lumen ERCP Cannula 47

Ultratome XL™ Triple-Lumen Sphincterotomes

M00535900 Ultratome XL Short Nose 50

M00535910 Ultratome XL Long Nose 50

M00535920 Ultratome XL Short Nose 50

M00535930 Ultratome XL Long Nose 50

Advanix™ Pancreatic Single Stents – Straight

M00536000 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69 

M00536010 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536020 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536030 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536040 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536050 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536060 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536070 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536080 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536090 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536100 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536110 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536120 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536130 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536140 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536150 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536160 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536170 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536180 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536190 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536200 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536210 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536220 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536230 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536240 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536250 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536260 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536270 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69
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Advanix™ Pancreatic Single Stents – Straight  (CONTINUED)

M00536280 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536290 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536300 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536310 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536320 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536330 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536340 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536350 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 69

M00536360 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536370 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536380 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536390 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536400 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536410 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536420 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536430 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536440 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536450 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536460 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536470 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536480 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536490 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536500 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536510 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536520 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536530 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536540 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536550 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536560 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536570 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536580 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536590 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536600 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536610 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536620 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536630 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536640 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536650 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536660 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536670 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536680 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536690 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536700 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536710 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536720 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70

M00536730 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 70
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Advanix™ Pancreatic Single Stents – Pigtail

M00536740 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536750 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536760 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536770 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536780 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536790 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536800 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536810 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536820 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536830 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536840 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536850 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536860 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536870 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536880 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536890 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536900 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536910 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536920 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536930 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536940 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536950 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536960 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536970 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536980 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00536990 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537000 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537010 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537020 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537030 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537040 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537050 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537060 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537070 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537080 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537090 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 67

M00537100 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537110 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537120 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537130 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537140 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537150 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537160 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537170 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537180 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537190 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537200 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68
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Advanix™ Pancreatic Single Stents – Pigtail  (CONTINUED)

M00537210 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537220 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537230 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537240 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537250 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537260 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537270 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537280 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537290 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537300 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537310 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537320 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537330 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

M00537340 Advanix Pancreatic Stent 68

Advanix™ Pancreatic Stent Kits (Stent + RX Pusher) – Pigtail

M00537350 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537360 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537370 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537380 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537390 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537400 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537410 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537420 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537430 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537440 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537450 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

Advanix™ Pancreatic Stent Kits (Stent + RX Pusher) – Straight

M00537460 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537470 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537480 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537490 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537500 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537510 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537520 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537530 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537540 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537550 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

M00537560 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit 66

Flexima™ Biliary Stents with Delivery System

M00539200 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539210 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539220 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539230 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539240 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539250 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539260 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539270 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64
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Flexima™ Biliary Stents with Delivery System (CONTINUED)

M00539280 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539290 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539300 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539310 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539320 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539330 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539340 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539350 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539360 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539370 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539380 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

M00539390 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 64

Flexima™ Nasobiliary Catheter

M00540120 Flexima Nasal Catheter 64

M00540130 Flexima Nasal Catheter 64

M00540140 Flexima Nasal Catheter 64

M00540160 Flexima Nasal Catheter 64

M00540170 Flexima Nasal Catheter 64

M00540180 Flexima Nasal Catheter 64

Speedband Superview Super 7™ Multiple Band Ligators

M00542250 Super 7 Band Ligator 85

M00542251 Super 7 Band Ligator 85

M00542253 Super 7 Band Ligator 85

RX Cytology Brush

M00545000 RX Cytology Brush 45

Autotome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes

M00545150 Autotome RX 49 42

M00545160 Autotome RX 49 42

M00545170 Autotome RX 44 42

M00545180 Autotome RX 44 42

M00545190 Autotome RX 39 42

M00545200 Autotome RX 39 42

RX Accessories 

M00545211 RX Locking Device – Olympus / FujiFilm Brand Endoscope Compatible 46

M00545221 RX Locking Device – Pentax Brand Endoscope Compatible 46

M00545261 RX Locking Device and Biopsy Cap System – Olympus / FujiFilm G5 Series Brand Endoscope Compatible 46

M00545271 RX Locking Device and Biopsy Cap System – Pentax Brand Endoscope Compatible 46

M00545281 RX Locking Device and Biopsy Cap System – FujiFilm Type 3 Series Brand Endoscope Compatible 46

RX Biliary Plastic Stents with RX Delivery System

M00545550 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545560 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545570 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545580 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545590 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545600 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545610 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545620 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63
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RX Biliary Plastic Stents with RX Delivery System  (CONTINUED)

M00545630 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545640 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545650 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545660 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545670 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545680 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545690 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545700 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545710 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545720 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545730 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

M00545740 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 63

RX ERCP Cannulas

M00545760 RX ERCP Cannula Standard Tip 39

M00545770 RX ERCP Cannula Tapered Tip 39

M00545780 RX ERCP Cannula Ball Tip 39

Rapid Exchange XL Cannula

M00545820 Rapid Exchange XL Cannula 39

RX Needle-Knife XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife

M00545840 RX Needle-Knife XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife 42

Hurricane™ RX Biliary Dilation Balloons

M00545890 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 45

M00545900 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 45

M00545910 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 45

M00545920 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 45

M00545930 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 45

M00545940 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 45

M00545950 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 45

M00545960 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 45

SpyGlass™ DS II

M00546470 SpyBite™ Max Biopsy Forceps 53

M00546550 SpyGlass™ Retrieval Basket 53

M00546560 SpyGlass™ Retrieval Snare 53

M00546610 SpyScope™ DS II Access and Delivery Catheter 53

M00546650 SpyGlass DS II Digital Controller 53

Autolith™ Touch Biliary EHL System

M00546620 1.9Fr, 375cm Biliary EHL Probe 53

M005466800 Autolith Touch EHL Generator 53

M00546750 Autolith Touch Extender Cable 53

M00546760 Autolith Touch Foot Pedal 53

Extractor™ Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection

M00547000 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 43

M00547010 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 43

M00547020 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 43

Extractor™ Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection

M00547030 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 43

M00547040 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 43
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Extractor™ Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection  (CONTINUED)

M00547050 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 43

Extractor™ Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection

M00547100 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

M00547110 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

M00547120 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

Extractor™ Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection

M00547130 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

M00547140 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

M00547150 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

Extractor™ Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters

M00547200 Extractor Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

M00547210 Extractor Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

M00547220 Extractor Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 51

Extractor™ Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection

M00547300 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 44

M00547310 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 44

M00547320 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 44

Extractor™ Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection

M00547330 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 44

M00547340 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 44

M00547350 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 44

Expect™ Standard Handle Needles

M00550000 Expect Standard Handle Needle 55

M00550001 Expect Standard Handle Needle 55

M00550010 Expect Standard Handle Needle 55

M00550011 Expect Standard Handle Needle 55

M00550020 Expect Standard Handle Needle 55

M00550021 Expect Standard Handle Needle 55

M00550040 Expect Standard Handle Needle 55

M00550041 Expect Standard Handle Needle 55

Amplatz Super Stiff™ Guidewire

M00550090 Amplatz Super Stiff Guidewire 83

CRE™ Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter

M00550300 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 107

M00550310 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 107

M00550320 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 107

M00550330 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 107

M00550340 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 107

M00550350 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 107

Alliance™ II Inflation System

M00550601 Alliance II Single-Use Syringe/Gauge Assembly 80, 108

M00550620 Alliance II Integrated Inflation/Lithotripsy Device 44, 80, 108

Inflation/Deflation Devices and Accessories

M00550630 CRE™ SteriFlate Disposable Inflation Device 80

NovaGold™ High Performance Guidewires

M00552001 NovaGold High Performance Guidewires 83

M00552011 NovaGold High Performance Guidewires 83
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Acquire™ Pulmonary Endobronchial Ultrasound Fine Biopsy Needles – Olympus Scope Compatible

M00552351 22ga Acquire Pulmonary – Olympus scope compatible 104

M00552401 25ga Acquire Pulmonary – Olympus scope compatible 104

Inflation/Deflation Devices and Accessories

M00553200 Pneumatic Inflator 80

AXIOS™ Stent and Delivery System

M00553440 AXIOS Stent and Delivery System 56

M00553450 AXIOS Stent and Delivery System 56

Hot AXIOS™ Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System

M00553520 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 56

M00553530 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 56

M00553540 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 56

M00553550 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 56

M00553560 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 56

Rigiflex™ II Achalasia Balloon Dilators

M00554500 Rigiflex II Achalasia Balloon Dilator 79

M00554510 Rigiflex II Achalasia Balloon Dilator 79

M00554520 Rigiflex II Achalasia Balloon Dilator 79

Expect™ Slimline Handle Needles

M00555500 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 55

M00555501 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 55

M00555510 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 55

M00555511 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 55

M00555520 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 55

M00555521 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 55

M00555530 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 55

M00555531 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 55

Acquire™ EUS-FNB Devices

M00555540 22ga Acquire EUS-FNB Needle 56

M00555541 22ga Acquire EUS-FNB Needle 56

M00555560 25ga Acquire EUS-FNB Needle 56

M00555561 25ga Acquire EUS-FNB Needle 56

M00555580 19ga Acquire FNB Needle, Flexible 56

WallFlex™ Colonic Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System

M00555700 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

M00555710 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

M00555720 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

M00555730 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

M00555740 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

M00555750 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

M00555760 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

M00555770 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

M00555780 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 74

WallFlex™ Duodenal Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System

M00555800 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75

M00555810 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75

M00555820 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75

M00555830 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75
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WallFlex™ Duodenal Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System  (CONTINUED)

M00555840 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75

M00555850 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75

M00555860 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75

M00555870 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75

M00555880 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 75

Hydra Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires

M00556001 Hydra Jagwire Standard 81

M00556011 Hydra Jagwire Standard 81

M00556021 Hydra Jagwire Stiff Shaft 81

M00556031 Hydra Jagwire Stiff Shaft 81

M00556041 Hydra Jagwire Standard 81

M00556051 Hydra Jagwire Standard 81

M00556061 Hydra Jagwire Stiff Shaft 81

M00556071 Hydra Jagwire Stiff Shaft 81

Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewires

M00556101 Dreamwire Standard 81

M00556111 Dreamwire Standard 81

M00556121 Dreamwire Stiff Shaft 81

M00556131 Dreamwire Stiff Shaft 81

M00556141 Dreamwire Standard 81

M00556151 Dreamwire Standard 81

M00556161 Dreamwire Stiff Shaft 81

M00556171 Dreamwire Stiff Shaft 81

NaviPro™ Hydrophilic Guidewires

M00556181 NaviPro Standard 83

M00556191 NaviPro Standard 83

M00556201 NaviPro Standard 83

M00556211 NaviPro Standard 83

M00556221 NaviPro Standard 83

M00556231 NaviPro Standard 83

M00556241 NaviPro Stiff Shaft 83

M00556251 NaviPro Stiff Shaft 83

Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires

M00556461 Jagwire Standard 82

M00556481 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00556491 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00556511 Jagwire Standard 82

M00556521 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00556531 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00556561 Jagwire Standard 82

M00556581 Jagwire Standard 82

M00556591 Jagwire Standard 82

M00556601 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00556611 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00556621 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires – Extendable Jagwire

M00556841 Jagwire Standard 82
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Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires – Extendable Jagwire  (CONTINUED)

M00556851 Jagwire Standard 82

M00556861 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00556871 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00556902 Jagwire Jag Tail 82

Jagwire™ Revolution High Performance Guidewire

M00557001 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire 82

M00557011 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire 82

M00557021 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire 82

M00557031 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire 82

M00557041 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire 82

Ultraflex™ Precision Colonic Stent System – Proximal Release

M00557330 Ultraflex Precision Colonic Stent 76

M00557360 Ultraflex Precision Colonic Stent 76

M00557380 Ultraflex Precision Colonic Stent 76

Jagwire™ High Performance Guidewires

M00557641 Jagwire Standard 82

M00557651 Jagwire Standard 82

M00557661 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

M00557671 Jagwire Stiff Shaft 82

Expect™ Pulmonary Endobronchial Ultrasound Transbronchial Aspiration Needles – Olympus Scope Compatible

M00558220 Expect Pulmonary 22ga – Olympus Scope Compatible 103

M00558221 Expect Pulmonary 22ga – Olympus Scope Compatible 103

M00558250 Expect Pulmonary 25ga – Olympus Scope Compatible 103

M00558251 Expect Pulmonary 25ga – Olympus Scope Compatible 103

M00558731 Expect Pulmonary Needle Adaptor – Olympus Scope Compatible 103

CRE™ Fixed Wire Balloon Dilators

M00558330 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

M00558340 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

M00558350 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

M00558360 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

M00558361 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

M00558370 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

M00558371 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

M00558380 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

M00558381 CRE Fixed Wire Balloon Dilator 78

CRE™ PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters (including DASE indication)

M00558600 CRE PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558610 CRE PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558620 CRE PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558630 CRE PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558640 CRE PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558650 CRE PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

CRE™ PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Colonic/Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters (including DASE indication)

M00558660 CRE PRO Wireguided Colonic/Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558670 CRE PRO Wireguided Colonic/Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558680 CRE PRO Wireguided Colonic/Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558690 CRE PRO Wireguided Colonic/Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77
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CRE™ PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Colonic/Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters (including DASE indication) (CONTINUED)

M00558700 CRE PRO Wireguided Colonic/Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

M00558710 CRE PRO Wireguided Colonic/Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilators (including DASE indication) 77

CRE™ RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter

M00558920 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

M00558930 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

M00558940 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

M00558860 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

M00558870 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

M00558880 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

M00558890 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

M00558900 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

M00558910 CRE RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 45

Gold Probe™ Electrohemostasis Catheters

M00560070 Gold Probe Catheter 86

M00560071 Gold Probe Catheter 86

M00560100 Gold Probe Catheter 86

M00560101 Gold Probe Catheter 86

Injection Gold Probe™ Electrohemostasis/Injection Catheters

M00560150 Injection Gold Probe Catheter 86

M00560160 Injection Gold Probe Catheter 86

Gold Probe™ Electrohemostasis Catheters

M00560220 Gold Probe Catheter 86

Sensation™ Single-Use Short Throw Snares

M00560311 Medium Oval 90

M00560321 Small Oval 90

M00560331 Medium Crescent 90

Captivator™ COLD Single-Use Snare

M00561101 10mm Rounded–Stiff 91

M00561102 10mm Rounded–Stiff 91

M00561103 10mm Rounded–Stiff 91

Captivator™ II Single-Use Snares

M00561191 25 mm Rounded 91

M00561192 25 mm Rounded 91

M00561193 25 mm Rounded 91

M00561221 10 mm Rounded 91

M00561222 10 mm Rounded 91

M00561223 10 mm Rounded 91

M00561231 15 mm Rounded 91

M00561232 15 mm Rounded 91

M00561233 15 mm Rounded 91

M00561241 20 mm Rounded 91

M00561242 20 mm Rounded 91

M00561243 20 mm Rounded 91

Accessories

M00561250 Active Cord, Fits Olympus Brand Generator 52, 92

M00561270 Active Cord, Fits Endostat™, Endostat™ II, Endostat™ III, Bovie®, Valleylab®, Aspen Labs and ERBE® Brand Generators 52, 92
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Captivator™ II Single-Use Snares

M00561291 33 mm Rounded 91

Captivator™ Single-Use Snares

M00561311 Large Oval 91

Electrosurgical Bipolar Cable Adaptors

M00561440 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

M00561450 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

M00561460 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

M00561470 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

M00561480 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

M00561490 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

M00561500 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 88

Captivator™ EMR

M00561600 Captivator EMR for Standard Gastroscopes 89

M00561601 Captivator EMR for Standard Gastroscopes 89

M00561610 Captivator EMR for Large Gastroscopes 89

M00561611 Captivator EMR for Large Gastroscopes 89

Rotatable Single-Use Snares

M00561821 Small Oval 89

M00561831 Medium Oval 89

Captivator™ Single-Use Snares

M00562301 Small Oval 91

M00562321 Medium Oval 91

M00562341 Medium Hexagonal 91

M00562371 Medium Crescent 91

M00562391 Large Oval (thin wire) 91

Captiflex™ Single-Use Snares

M00562401 Medium Oval 90

M00562402 Medium Oval 90

M00562421 Small Oval 90

M00562422 Small Oval 90

Captivator™ Single-Use Snares

M00562451 Small Hexagonal 91

Captiflex™ Single-Use Snares

M00562471 Extra Small Oval 90

Profile™ Single-Use Snares

M00562531 Extra Small Oval 92

M00562551 Small Oval 92

M00562571 Medium Oval 92

Sensation™ Single-Use Short Throw Snares

M00562651 Large Oval 90

M00562652 Large Oval 90

M00562671 Medium Oval 90

M00562672 Medium Oval 90

M00562673 Medium Oval 90

M00562691 Small Oval 90

M00562692 Small Oval 90

M00562693 Small Oval 90
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eXcelon™ Transbronchial Aspiration Needles

M00564101 eXcelon Transbronchial Aspiration Needle 106

M00564111 eXcelon Transbronchial Aspiration Needle 106

M00564121 eXcelon Transbronchial Aspiration Needle 106

Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Uncovered Stent System – Distal Release

M00564500 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564510 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564520 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564530 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564540 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564560 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564570 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564590 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564600 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Uncovered Stent System – Proximal Release

M00564640 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564650 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564660 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564670 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564680 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564690 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564700 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 105

M00564710 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 105

M00564720 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 105

Ultraflex™ Tracheobronchial Covered Stent System – Distal Release

M00564740 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 104

M00564750 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 104

M00564760 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 104

M00564770 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 104

M00564780 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 104

M00564790 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 104

M00564800 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 104

M00564810 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 104

M00564820 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564830 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564840 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564850 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564860 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564870 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564880 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564890 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564900 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

M00564910 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 104

WallFlex™ Duodenal Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System

M00565010 WallFlex Duodenal Stent 75

M00565020 WallFlex Duodenal Stent 75

M00565030 WallFlex Duodenal Stent 75
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 WallFlex™ Colonic Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System

M00565040 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565050 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565060 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565070 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565080 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565090 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565100 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565110 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565120 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565130 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565140 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

M00565150 WallFlex Colonic Stent 74

Wallstent™ Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent with UNISTEP™ Plus Delivery System

M00565560 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 76

M00565570 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 76

M00565580 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 76

M00565590 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 76

M00565620 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 76

M00565630 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 76

M00565640 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 76

M00565650 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 76

Accessories

M00566001 Rapid Refill Continuous Injection System 46, 52

Through-The-PEG (TTP) Jejunal Feeding Tubes

M00566320 8.5Fr (2.83mm) TTP Jejunal Feeding Tube 101

M00566330 8.5Fr (2.83mm) TTP Jejunal Feeding Tube 101

M00566340 12Fr  (4.00mm) TTP Jejunal Feeding Tube 101

M00566350 12Fr  (4.00mm) TTP Jejunal Feeding Tube 101

Accessories

M00566670 Encore™ 26 Inflation Device 46, 52

MaxForce™ Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter

M00567330 MaxForce Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 52

M00567340 MaxForce Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 52

M00567370 MaxForce Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 52

M00567380 MaxForce Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 52

M00567410 MaxForce Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 52

M00567420 MaxForce Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 52

Low Profile Replacements Button

M00568170 28Fr (9.33mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568180 28Fr (9.33mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568190 28Fr (9.33mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568260 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568270 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568280 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568290 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568300 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568320 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index32

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Product Code Index (CONTINUED) Product Code Index (CON T IN UED)

Order  
Number Description

Page 
Number

02/2020 33

Low Profile Replacements Button (CONTINUED)

M00568330 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568340 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

M00568350 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 100

Standard PEG Kits

M00568381 20Fr Standard PEG Kit, Pull 97

M00568391 24Fr Standard PEG Kit, Pull 97

M00568401 20Fr Standard PEG Kit, Push 97

M00568411 24Fr Standard PEG Kit, Push 97

One-Step Button™ Low Profile PEG Kits

M00568450 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 98

M00568460 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 98

M00568470 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 98

M00568480 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 98

M00568500 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 98

M00568510 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 98

M00568520 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 98

M00568530 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 98

M00568560 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 98

M00568570 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 98

M00568580 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 98

M00568600 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 98

M00568610 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 98

M00568620 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 98

M00568630 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 98

Wallstent™ RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Uncovered)

M00569610 Wallstent RX Biliary 59

M00569620 Wallstent RX Biliary 59

M00569630 Wallstent RX Biliary 59

M00569640 Wallstent RX Biliary 59

M00569650 Wallstent RX Biliary 59

M00569660 Wallstent RX Biliary 59

Wallstent™ RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Permalume™ Covering)

M00569670 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 58

M00569680 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 58

M00569690 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 58

M00569700 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 58

M00569710 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 58

M00569720 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 58

Wallstent™ RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Uncovered)

M00569800 Wallstent RX Biliary 59

M00569810 Wallstent RX Biliary 59

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Fully Covered Stent System RMV (Permalume™ Covering, includes benign indication)

M00570450 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00570460 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00570470 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00570480 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00570490 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57
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WallFlex™ Biliary RX Uncovered Stent System

M00570600 WallFlex RX Biliary 57

M00570610 WallFlex RX Biliary 57

M00570620 WallFlex RX Biliary 57

M00570630 WallFlex RX Biliary 57

M00570640 WallFlex RX Biliary 57

M00570650 WallFlex RX Biliary 57

M00570660 WallFlex RX Biliary 57

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Partially Covered Stent System (Permalume™ Covering)

M00570700 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00570710 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00570720 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00570730 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00570740 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Uncovered Stent System

M00570890 WallFlex RX Biliary 58

Jagtome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Guidewire

M00573000 Jagtome RX 49 41

M00573010 Jagtome RX 49 41

M00573020 Jagtome RX 49 41

M00573030 Jagtome RX 49 41

M00573040 Jagtome RX 44 41

M00573050 Jagtome RX 44 41

M00573060 Jagtome RX 44 41

M00573070 Jagtome RX 44 41

M00573080 Jagtome RX 39 41

M00573090 Jagtome RX 39 41

M00573100 Jagtome RX 39 41

M00573110 Jagtome RX 39 41

M00573500 Jagtome RX 49 41

M00573510 Jagtome RX 49 41

M00573520 Jagtome RX 49 41

M00573530 Jagtome RX 49 41

M00573540 Jagtome RX 44 41

M00573550 Jagtome RX 44 41

M00573560 Jagtome RX 44 41

M00573570 Jagtome RX 44 41

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Fully Covered Stent System RMV (Permalume™ Covering, includes benign indication)

M00574210 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00574230 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00574240 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Partially Covered Stent System (Permalume™ Covering)

M00576740 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00576750 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00576760 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00576770 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Uncovered Stent System

M00576780 WallFlex RX Biliary 58
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WallFlex™ Biliary RX Uncovered Stent System  (CONTINUED)

M00576790 WallFlex RX Biliary 58

WallFlex™ Biliary RX Fully Covered System RMV (Permalume™ Covering, includes benign indication)

M00576800 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00576810 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00576820 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

M00576830 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 57

One-Step Button™ and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories

M00580171 18Fr (6.00mm) Bolus Straight Feeding Adapter 99

M00580181 18Fr (6.00mm) Continuous Right Angle Feeding Adapter 99

M00580231 24Fr (8.00mm) Bolus Straight Feeding Adapter 99

M00580241 24Fr (8.00mm) Continuous Right Angle Feeding Adapter 99

M00580271 28Fr (9.33mm) Bolus Straight Feeding Adapter 99

M00580281 28Fr (9.33mm) Continuous Right Angle Feeding Adapter 99

M00580401 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

M00580411 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

M00580421 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

M00580431 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

M00580441 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

M00580461 24Fr (8.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

M00580471 24Fr (8.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

M00580481 24Fr (8.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

M00580491 24Fr (8.00mm) Decompression Tube 99

PEG Accessories

M00580641 Y-Port 20Fr 97

M00580651 Y-Port 24Fr 97

M00580731 20Fr (6.67mm) Round Bolsters 97

M00580781 20Fr (6.67mm) and 24F (8.00mm) C-Clamps 97

Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes

M00582040 12Fr (4.00mm) Replacement G-Tube, Straight 101

M00582050 14Fr (4.67mm) Replacement G-Tube, Straight 101

M00582060 16Fr (5.33mm) Replacement G-Tube, Straight 101

M00582070 18Fr (6.00mm) Replacement G-Tube, Straight 101

M00582080 20Fr (6.67mm) Replacement G-Tube, Straight 101

M00582090 24Fr (8.00mm) Replacement G-Tube, Straight 101

M00582100 28Fr (9.33mm) Replacement G-Tube, Straight 101

M00582110 12Fr (4.00mm) Replacement G-Tube, Right Angle 101

M00582120 14Fr (4.67mm) Replacement G-Tube, Right Angle 101

M00582130 16Fr (5.33mm) Replacement G-Tube, Right Angle 101

M00582140 18Fr (6.00mm) Replacement G-Tube, Right Angle 101

M00582150 20Fr (6.67mm) Replacement G-Tube, Right Angle 101

M00582160 24Fr (8.00mm) Replacement G-Tube, Right Angle 101

M00582170 28Fr (9.33mm) Replacement G-Tube, Right Angle 101

M00582860 22Fr (7.33mm) Replacement G-Tube, Straight 101

M00582870 22Fr (7.33mm) Replacement G-Tube, Right Angle 101

Hydratome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire

M00583000 Hydratome RX 49 40

M00583010 Hydratome RX 49 40
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Hydratome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire  (CONTINUED)

M00583020 Hydratome RX 49 40

M00583030 Hydratome RX 49 40

M00583040 Hydratome RX 44 40

M00583050 Hydratome RX 44 40

M00583060 Hydratome RX 44 40

M00583070 Hydratome RX 44 40

TRUEtome™ Jag Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Guidewire

M00583080 TRUEtome Jag 39 Sphincterotome 48

M00583090 TRUEtome Jag 44 Sphincterotome 48

M00583100 TRUEtome Jag 44 Sphincterotome 48

M00583110 TRUEtome Jag 44 Sphincterotome 48

M00583120 TRUEtome Jag 39 Sphincterotome 48

M00583130 TRUEtome Jag 44 Sphincterotome 48

M00583140 TRUEtome Jag 44 Sphincterotome 48

M00583150 TRUEtome Jag 44 Sphincterotome 48

TRUEtome™ Hydra Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire

M00583160 TRUEtome Hydra 44 Sphincterotome 48

M00583170 TRUEtome Hydra 44 Sphincterotome 48

TRUEtome™ Dreamwire™ Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Dreamwire™ Guidewire

M00583190 TRUEtome Dreamwire 44 Sphincterotome 48

M00583210 TRUEtome Dreamwire 44 Sphincterotome 48

TRUEtome™ Jagwire Revolution Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Jagwire™ Revolution Guidewire

M00583260 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 48

M00583270 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 48

M00583280 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 48

M00583290 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 48

Dreamtome™ RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded Dreamwire™ Guidewire

M00584000 Dreamtome RX 49 Sphincterotome 40

M00584010 Dreamtome RX 49 Sphincterotome 40

M00584020 Dreamtome RX 49 Sphincterotome 40

M00584030 Dreamtome RX 49 Sphincterotome 40

M00584040 Dreamtome RX 44 Sphincterotome 40

M00584050 Dreamtome RX 44 Sphincterotome 40

M00584060 Dreamtome RX 44 Sphincterotome 40

M00584070 Dreamtome RX 44 Sphincterotome 40

TRUEtome™ Cannulating Sphincterotomes

M00584120 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 49

M00584121 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 49

M00584122 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 49

M00584150 TRUEtome 49 Sphincterotome 49

M00584151 TRUEtome 49 Sphincterotome 49

M00584152 TRUEtome 49 Sphincterotome 49

M00584160 TRUEtome 49 Sphincterotome 49

M00584161 TRUEtome 49 Sphincterotome 49

M00584162 TRUEtome 49 Sphincterotome 49

M00584170 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 49

M00584171 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 49
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TRUEtome™ Cannulating Sphincterotomes  (CONTINUED)

M00584172 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 49

M00584180 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 49

M00584181 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 49

M00584182 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 49

M00584190 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 49

M00584191 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 49

M00584192 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 49

Jagtome™ Revolution RX Cannulating Sphincterotome (Autotome™ Preloaded with Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire)

M00584240 Jagtome Revolution RX 39 Sphincterotome 41

M00584250 Jagtome Revolution RX 39 Sphincterotome 41

M00584260 Jagtome Revolution RX 39 Sphincterotome 41

M00584270 Jagtome Revolution RX 39 Sphincterotome 41

MaxForce TTS™ Esophageal High Performance Balloon Dilatation Catheter

M00589060 MaxForce TTS Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

M00589080 MaxForce TTS Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

M00589100 MaxForce TTS Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

M00589120 MaxForce TTS Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

M00589140 MaxForce TTS Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

M00589150 MaxForce TTS Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

M00589160 MaxForce TTS Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

M00589180 MaxForce TTS Balloon Dilatation Catheter 79

SpyGlass™ Service Codes
SRVM005ATLT1005 Autolith™ Touch Digital Essentialcare 1-Year Contract 54
SRVM005ATLT1006 Autolith Touch Digital Essentialcare 2-Years Contract 54
SRVM005ATLT1007 Autolith Touch Digital Essentialcare 3-Years Contract 54
SRVM005ATLT1008 Autolith Touch Digital Essentialcare 4-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1001 Point Of Sale (POS) SpyGlass Digital Essentialcare 1-Year Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1002 Point Of Sale (POS) SpyGlass Digital Essentialcare 2-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1003 Point Of Sale (POS) SpyGlass Digital Essentialcare 3-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1004 Point Of Sale (POS) SpyGlass Digital Essentialcare 4-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1005 Post Sale SpyGlass Digital Essentialcare 1-Year Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1006 Post Sale SpyGlass Digital Essentialcare 2-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1007 Post Sale SpyGlass Digital Essentialcare 3-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1008 Post Sale SpyGlass Digital Essentialcare 4-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1009 Point Of Sale (POS) SpyGlass Digital Evercare 1-Year Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1010 Point Of Sale (POS) SpyGlass Digital Evercare 2-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1011 Point Of Sale (POS) SpyGlass Digital Evercare 3-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1012 Point Of Sale (POS) SpyGlass Digital Evercare 4-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1013 Post Sale SpyGlass Digital Evercare 1-Year Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1014 Post Sale SpyGlass Digital Evercare 2-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1015 Post Sale SpyGlass Digital Evercare 3-Years Contract 54
SRVM005SPYDIG1016 Post Sale SpyGlass Digital Evercare 4-Years Contract 54

HedgeHog™ Cleaning Brushes

SBB-382-50 HedgeHog Double Bundle 109

SBD-228-50 HedgeHog Double-End Channel Brush 109

SBD-289-50 HedgeHog Dual-End Channel/Valve Brush 109

SBD-291-50 HedgeHog Sweeper Brush 109
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Order  
Number Description

Page 
Number

Blox™ Bite Blocks

SBP-236-40 Pediatric Blox Bite Block 38Fr 110

HedgeHog™ Cleaning Brushes

SBS-227-50 HedgeHog Single-End Channel Brush 109

Blox™ Bite Blocks

SBT-114-100 Blox Bite Block 54Fr with Dental Rim 110

SBT-321-100 Blox Bite Block 54Fr without Dental Rim 110

SBT-546-100 Blox Bite Block 60Fr with Dental Rim 110

Hydra™ Irrigation System

SCT-350-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap 109

SCT-466-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap 109

SCT-609-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 109

SCT-611-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 109

Koala™ Sponge

SES-240-50 Koala Cleaning Sponge Imbibed w/ Pure 110

EndoArmor™ Procedural Gowns

SGE-368-100 EndoArmor GI Procedure Gowns 110

SGE-389-100 EndoArmor+ Procedure Gowns 110

Hydra™ Irrigation System

SIT-351-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 109

SIT-355-15 Hydra Irrigation Tubing 109

SIT-361-100 Hydra Disposable Auxiliary Water Jet Connectors 109

SIT-467-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 109

SIT-470-100 Hydra Disposable Auxiliary Water Jet Connectors 109

SIT-575-15 Hydra Irrigation Tubing 109

SIT-577-15 Hydra Irrigation Tubing 109

SIT-611-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 109

EndoGlide™ Lubricating Gels

SLT-394-100 1.1 oz EndoGlide+ Lubricating Gel 110

SLT-395-50 2 oz EndoGlide+ Lubricating Gel 110

CinchPad™ Procedure & Endoscope Transport Pad

SPX-017-25 CinchPad Endoscope Transport Pad 110

Koala™ Sponge

SSB-210-50 Koala Cleaning Sponge 110

TrapEase™ Polyp Traps

STE-297-50 TrapEase Single Trap 93

STE-298-25 TrapEase Quad Trap 93

Orca™ Air/Water and Suction Valves

SUV-617-50 Orca Air/Water and Suction Valves 109
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C A N N U L A S

RX Biliary SystemTM

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001 3

Injection Lumens

Tapered
.035

Injection Lumens

Tapered .035in  
(0.89mm)

Rapid Exchange XL Cannula
Order  
Number Description

Shaft O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length  
(cm)

Recommended Guidewire  
(in) / (mm)

M00545820 Rapid Exchange XL Cannula 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.84 195 .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box

Standard .035in 
(0.89mm)

Tapered .035in 
(0.89mm)

Ball .035in 
(0.89mm)

RX ERCP Cannulas
Order  
Number Description

Shaft O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length  
(cm)

Recommended Guidewire  
(in) / (mm)

M00545760 RX ERCP Cannula Standard Tip 8.5-5 / 2.83-1.67 210 .035 / 0.89

M00545770 RX ERCP Cannula Tapered Tip 8.5-5 / 2.83-1.67 210 .035 / 0.89

M00545780 RX ERCP Cannula Ball Tip 8.5-5 / 2.83-1.67 210 .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box
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SPH I N C T E ROTO M E S

C Channel

Cutting Wire

Injection
Lumen

C Channel

Cut Wire

Injection 
Lumen

HydratomeTM RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes  
with Pre-loaded Hydra JagwireTM Guidewire

Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Shaft O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length 
(mm)

Tip Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Catheter 
Length  

(cm)

PRE-LOADED GUIDEWIRE**

 Length  O.D.  
 (cm)  (in) / (mm)

M00583000 Hydratome RX 49 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 260 .035 / 0.89

M00583010 Hydratome RX 49 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 260 .035 / 0.89

M00583020 Hydratome RX 49 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 450 .035 / 0.89

M00583030 Hydratome RX 49 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 450 .035 / 0.89

M00583040* Hydratome RX 44 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 260 .035 / 0.89

M00583050* Hydratome RX 44 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 260 .035 / 0.89

M00583060* Hydratome RX 44 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 450 .035 / 0.89

M00583070* Hydratome RX 44 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 450 .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box
* Includes handle brake 
** Pre-loaded with .035in (0.89mm) Hydra Jagwire™ Guidewire

C Channel

Cutting Wire

Injection
Lumen

C Channel

Cut Wire

Injection 
Lumen

DreamtomeTM RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes  
with Pre-loaded DreamwireTM Guidewire

Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Tip Length 
(mm)

Tip Diameter
(F) / (mm)

PRE-LOADED GUIDEWIRE**

 Length  O.D.
 (cm)  (in) / (mm)

M00584000 Dreamtome RX 49 20 5 4.9 / 1.63 260 .035 / 0.89

M00584010 Dreamtome RX 49 30 5 4.9 / 1.63 260 .035 / 0.89

M00584020 Dreamtome RX 49 20 5 4.9 / 1.63 450 .035 / 0.89

M00584030 Dreamtome RX 49 30 5 4.9 / 1.63 450 .035 / 0.89

M00584040* Dreamtome RX 44 20 5 4.4 / 1.47 260 .035 / 0.89

M00584050* Dreamtome RX 44 30 5 4.4 / 1.47 260 .035 / 0.89

M00584060* Dreamtome RX 44 20 5 4.4 / 1.47 450 .035 / 0.89

M00584070* Dreamtome RX 44 30 5 4.4 / 1.47 450 .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box
* Includes handle brake 
** Pre-loaded with Straight-tip guidewires only

40Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



RX Biliary SystemTM

02/ 2020 41

RX Biliary SystemTM

C Channel

Cutting Wire

Injection
Lumen

C Channel

Cut Wire

Injection 
Lumen

JagtomeTM RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes with Pre-loaded JagwireTM Guidewire

Order  
Number Description

Cut 
Wire  
(mm)

Shaft O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip 
Length 

(mm)
Tip Diameter

(F) / (mm)

Catheter 
Length  

(cm)

PRE-LOADED GUIDEWIRE**

 Shaft Length O.D.  
 Stiffness (cm)  (in) / (mm)

M00573000 Jagtome RX 49 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 Standard 260 .035 / 0.89

M00573020 Jagtome RX 49 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 Standard 260 .035 / 0.89

M00573010 Jagtome RX 49 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 Standard 450 .035 / 0.89

M00573030 Jagtome RX 49 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 Standard 450 .035 / 0.89

M00573500 Jagtome RX 49 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 Stiff  260 .035 / 0.89

M00573520 Jagtome RX 49 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 Stiff 260 .035 / 0.89

M00573510 Jagtome RX 49 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 Stiff 450 .035 / 0.89

M00573530 Jagtome RX 49 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 Stiff 450 .035 / 0.89

M00573040* Jagtome RX 44 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 Standard 260 .035 / 0.89

M00573060* Jagtome RX 44 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 Standard 260 .035 / 0.89

M00573050* Jagtome RX 44 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 Standard 450 .035 / 0.89

M00573070* Jagtome RX 44 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 Standard 450 .035 / 0.89

M00573540* Jagtome RX 44 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 Stiff 260 .035 / 0.89

M00573560* Jagtome RX 44 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 Stiff 260 .035 / 0.89

M00573550* Jagtome RX 44 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 Stiff 450 .035 / 0.89

M00573570* Jagtome RX 44 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 Stiff 450 .035 / 0.89

M00573080* Jagtome RX 39 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 3.9 / 1.30 200 Stiff 260 .025 / 0.64

M00573100* Jagtome RX 39 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 3.9 / 1.30 200 Stiff 260 .025 / 0.64

M00573090* Jagtome RX 39 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 3.9 / 1.30 200 Standard 450 .025 / 0.64

M00573110* Jagtome RX 39 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 3.9 / 1.30 200 Standard 450 .025 / 0.64
Packaged one per box
* Includes handle brake
** Pre-loaded with the high performance Jagwire™ Guidewire (Jagtome RX 49 and RX 44 contain the Stiff Shaft Jagwire and Jagtome RX 39 the Standard Jagwire)

Wire Placemark

C Channel

Injection Lumen

Cut Wire

NEW JagtomeTM Revolution RX Cannulating Sphincterotome  
(AutotomeTM Preloaded with Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire)

Order  
Number Description

Cut 
Wire  
(mm)

Tip 
Length

(mm)

Distal 
Tip O.D. 

(F)

Preloaded 
Guidewire  
(in) / (cm) Guidewire Tip Style

M00584240 Jagtome Revolution RX 39 Sphincterotome 20 5 3.9 .025 / 260 Jagwire Revolution Guidewire Straight

M00584250 Jagtome Revolution RX 39 Sphincterotome 20 5 3.9 .025 / 450 Jagwire Revolution Guidewire Straight

M00584260 Jagtome Revolution RX 39 Sphincterotome 30 5 3.9 .025 / 260 Jagwire Revolution Guidewire Straight

M00584270 Jagtome Revolution RX 39 Sphincterotome 30 5 3.9 .025 / 450 Jagwire Revolution Guidewire Straight

SPH I N C T E ROTO M E S  (CO N T I N U E D)
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C Channel

Cut Wire

Injection 
Lumen

AutotomeTM RX Cannulating Sphincterotomes 

Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Shaft O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length 
(mm)

Tip Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Catheter 
Length  

(cm)

Recommended 
Guidewire  
(in) / (mm)

M00545150 Autotome RX 49 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 .035 / 0.89

M00545160 Autotome RX 49 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.9 / 1.63 200 .035 / 0.89

M00545170* Autotome RX 44 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 .035 / 0.89

M00545180* Autotome RX 44 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 4.4 / 1.47 200 .035 / 0.89

M00545190* Autotome RX 39 20 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 3.9 / 1.30 200 .025 / 0.64

M00545200* Autotome RX 39 30 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5 3.9 / 1.30 200 .025 / 0.64
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewires:  For Autotome RX 44 and 49, recommended guidewire is .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire 

For Autotome RX 39, recommended guidewire is .025in (0.69mm) Jagwire™ Guidewire
* Includes handle brake

RX Needle-Knife XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Shaft O.D.  
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length 
(mm)

Tip Diameter
(F) / (mm)

M00545840 RX Needle-Knife 5 7-5.5 / 2.3-1.83 5 5.5 / 1.8
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035 in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

SPH I N C T E ROTO M E S  (CO N T I N U E D)

42Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



RX Biliary SystemTM

02/2020 43

RX Biliary SystemTM

S TO N E R E T R I E VA L

Above

ExtractorTM Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection 
Order  
Number Description

Balloon O.D.  
(mm) Injection

Catheter O.D.
(F) / (mm)

System Length  
(cm)

M00547000 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 9.0-12.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547010 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 12.0-15.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547020 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 15.0-18.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

Below

ExtractorTM Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection 
Order  
Number Description

Balloon O.D.  
(mm) Injection

Catheter O.D.
(F) / (mm)

System Length  
(cm)

M00547030 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 9.0-12.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547040 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 12.0-15.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547050 Extractor Pro RX Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 15.0-18.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire
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S TO N E R E T R I E VA L (CO N T I N U E D)

Above

ExtractorTM Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection 
Order  
Number Description

Balloon O.D.  
(mm) Injection

Catheter O.D.
(F) / (mm)

System Length  
(cm)

M00547300 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 9.0-12.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547310 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 12.0-15.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547320 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 15.0-18.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

Below

ExtractorTM Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection  
Order  
Number Description

Balloon O.D.  
(mm) Injection

Catheter O.D.
(F) / (mm)

System Length  
(cm)

M00547330 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 9.0-12.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547340 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 12.0-15.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547350 Extractor Pro RX-S Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 15.0-18.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

TrapezoidTM RX Wireguided Retrieval Baskets

Order  
Number Description

Open Basket 
Diameter  

(cm)

Required  
Working Channel  

(mm)

M00510860 Trapezoid RX Wireguided Retrieval Basket 1.5 3.2

M00510870 Trapezoid RX Wireguided Retrieval Basket 2.0 3.2

M00510880 Trapezoid RX Wireguided Retrieval Basket 2.5 3.2

M00510890* Trapezoid RX Wireguided Retrieval Basket 3.0 3.2

M00550620 Alliance™ II Inflation Handle**

Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire
* The Trapezoid 3 x 6cm basket is designed for crushing calculus larger than 1.5cm in diameter
** Alliance™ II recommended for use as Mechanical Lithotriptor. Alliance II is reusable
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HurricaneTM RX Biliary Dilation Balloons

Order  
Number Description

Balloon  
O.D. 
(mm)

Balloon  
Length 

(cm)

Catheter  
O.D.  

(F) / (mm)

Maximum  
Inflation Pressure  

(ATM) / (kPa)

Minimum  
Channel Size  

(mm)

Recommended 
Guidewire  
(in) / (mm)

M00545890 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 4 2 5.8 / 1.93 12 / 1216 3.2 .035 / 0.89

M00545900 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 4 4 5.8 / 1.93 12 / 1216 3.2 .035 / 0.89

M00545910 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 6 2 5.8 / 1.93 11 / 1114 3.2 .035 / 0.89

M00545920 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 6 4 5.8 / 1.93 11 / 1114 3.2 .035 / 0.89

M00545930 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 8 2 5.8 / 1.93 11 / 1114 3.2 .035 / 0.89

M00545940 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 8 4 5.8 / 1.93 11 / 1114 3.2 .035 / 0.89

M00545950 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 10 2 5.8 / 1.93 8 / 810 3.2 .035 / 0.89

M00545960 Hurricane RX Dilation Balloon 10 4 5.8 / 1.93 8 / 810 3.2 .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Inflation Device: Encore™ 26 Inflation Device, M00566670

RX Cytology Brush

Order  
Number Description

Brush Width 
(mm)

Catheter O.D.  
(F) / (mm)

Working 
Length (cm)

Recommended 
Guidewire  
(in) / (mm)

M00545000 RX Cytology Brush 2.1 8 / 2.67 200 .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box

DI L AT I O N

C Y TO LOGY

CRETM RX Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter

Order  
Number

Inflated Balloon OD 
 (mm) (Fr)

Balloon  
Dilation Length  

(cm)
Inflation Pressure 

 (ATM) (kPA)
Catheter Size 

(Fr)

Minimum 
Working Channel 

(mm)

Working 
Length 

(cm)

M00558920 8-9-10 24-27-30 3.0 3-5.5-9 304-608-1013 7.5 3.7 180

M00558930 10-11-12 30-33-36 3.0 3-5-8 304-557-912 7.5 3.7 180

M00558940 12-13.5-15 36-40.5-45 3.0 3-4.5-8 304-507-811 7.5 3.7 180

M00558860 6-7-8 18-21-24 5.5 3-6-10 304-608-1013 7.5 3.7 180

M00558870 8-9-10 24-27-30 5.5 3-5.5-9 304-557-912 7.5 3.7 180

M00558880 10-11-12 30-33-36 5.5 3-5-8 304-507-811 7.5 3.7 180

M00558890 12-13.5-15 36-40.5-45 5.5 3-4.5-8 304-456-811 7.5 3.7 180

M00558900 15-16.5-18 45-49.5-54 5.5 3-4.5-7 304-456-709 7.5 3.7 180

M00558910 18-19-20 54-57-60 5.5 3-4.5-6 304-456-608 7.5 3.7 180
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ACCESSORIES

RX Biliary Metal and Plastic Stents are located in the Stents Section on pages  
57 – 59 and 60 – 63

Biliary Guidewires are located in the Guidewires Section on page 81

EncoreTM 26 Inflation Device
Order  
Number Description Units

M00566670 Encore 26 Inflation Device box 1

RX Accessories
Order  
Number Description Units

M00545211† RX Locking Device – Olympus / FujiFilm Brand Endoscope Compatible box 10

M00545221† RX Locking Device – Pentax Brand Endoscope Compatible box 10

M00545261 RX Locking Device and Biopsy Cap System – Olympus / FujiFilm G5 Series Brand Endoscope Compatible box 10

M00545271 RX Locking Device and Biopsy Cap System – Pentax Brand Endoscope Compatible box 10

M00545281 RX Locking Device and Biopsy Cap System – FujiFilm Type 3 Series Brand Endoscope Compatible box 10

M00566001 Rapid Refill Continuous Injection System box 10
†  Product not available in the European Economic Area (EEA), except in Greece. Not for use or distribution in the EEA, except in Greece.  

Please check availability of the product with your local sales representative or your local customer service.
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Biliary

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

Injection Lumens

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

Injection LumensGuidewire Lumen

Injection Lumens

Tapered .035in  
(0.89mm)

TandemTM XL Triple-Lumen ERCP Cannula
Order  
Number Description

Shaft O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Distal O.D.  
(F) / (mm)

Length  
(cm) Tip

Recommended Guidewire  
(in) / (mm)

M00535700 Tandem XL Triple-Lumen ERCP Cannula 7.0-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 5.5 / 1.83 200 Tapered .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box

Standard .035in  
(0.89mm)

Tapered .035in  
(0.89mm)

5-4-3 .018in 
(0.46mm)

Ball .035in 
(0.89mm)

Ultra Tapered .025in 
(0.64mm)

ContourTM ERCP Cannulas
Order  
Number Description

Shaft O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length  
(cm) Tip

Recommended Guidewire  
(in) / (mm)

M00530850 Contour ERCP Cannula 5 / 1.67 210 Standard .035 / 0.89

M00530860 Contour ERCP Cannula 5 / 1.67 210 Tapered .035 / 0.89

M00530870 Contour ERCP Cannula 5 / 1.67 210 Ultra Tapered .025 / 0.64

M00530880 Contour ERCP Cannula 5 / 1.67 210 5-4-3 .018 / 0.46

M00530890 Contour ERCP Cannula 5 / 1.67 210 Ball Tip .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box

SPH I N C T E ROTO M E S

Above Cut Wire

Below Cut Wire

StonetomeTM Stone Removal Devices
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Balloon Diameter  
(mm)

Tip Length  
(mm)

Catheter Length 
(cm)

M00535150 Stonetome (below cut wire) 20 11.5 5 200

M00535170 Stonetome (below cut wire) 20 11.5 20 200

M00535190 Stonetome (below cut wire) 30 11.5 5 200

M00535210 Stonetome (below cut wire) 30 11.5 20 200

M00535110 Stonetome (above cut wire) 20 11.5 20 200

M00535130 Stonetome (above cut wire) 30 11.5 20 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire
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Biliary

02/202048

Biliary

SPH I N C T E ROTO M E S  (CO N T I N U E D)

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

Injection Lumens

Injection Lumen

Guidewire Lumen

Cutting Lumen

TRUEtomeTM Jag Cannulating Sphincterotomes  
with Pre-loaded JagwireTM Guidewire
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Tip O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length  
(mm)

Pre-loaded Guidewire  
(in / cm) Units

M00583080 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 20 3.9 / 1.30 5 .025 / 450 Jagwire Guidewire box 1

M00583090 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 .025 / 450 Jagwire Guidewire box 1

M00583100 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 .035 / 450 Jagwire Guidewire box 1

M00583110 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 .035 / Stiff 450 Jagwire Guidewire box 1

M00583120 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 30 3.9 / 1.30 5 .025 / 450 Jagwire Guidewire box 1

M00583130 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 .025 / 450 Jagwire Guidewire box 1

M00583140 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 .035 / 450 Jagwire Guidewire box 1

M00583150 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 .035 / Stiff 450 Jagwire Guidewire box 1

TRUEtomeTM DreamwireTM Cannulating Sphincterotomes  
with Pre-loaded DreamwireTM Guidewire
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Tip O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length  
(mm)

Pre-loaded Guidewire  
(in / cm) Units

M00583190 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 .035 / 450 Dreamwire Guidewire box 1

M00583210 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 .035 / 450 Dreamwire Guidewire box 1

TRUEtomeTM Hydra Cannulating Sphincterotomes  
with Pre-loaded Hydra JagwireTM Guidewire
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Tip O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length  
(mm)

Pre-loaded Guidewire  
(in / cm) Units

M00583160 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 .035 / 450 Hydra Jagwire Guidewire box 1

M00583170 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 .035 / 450 Hydra Jagwire Guidewire box 1

NEW TRUEtomeTM Jagwire Revolution Cannulating Sphincterotomes  
with Pre-loaded JagwireTM Revolution Guidewire
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Tip O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length  
(mm)

Pre-loaded Guidewire  
(in / cm) Units

M00583260 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 20 3.9 / 1.30 5 .025 / 450 Jagwire Revolution Guidewire box 1

M00583270 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 .025 / 450 Jagwire Revolution Guidewire box 1

M00583280 TRUEtome 39 Sphincterotome 30 3.9 / 1.30 5 .025 / 450 Jagwire Revolution Guidewire box 1

M00583290 TRUEtome 44 Sphincterotome 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 .025 / 450 Jagwire Revolution Guidewire box 1
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Biliary

02/ 2020 49

Biliary

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

Injection Lumens

Injection Lumen

Guidewire Lumen

Cutting Lumen

TRUEtomeTM Cannulating Sphincterotomes
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Distal O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length  
(mm)

Catheter Length 
(cm) Units

M00584190 TRUEtome 39 20 3.9 / 1.30 5 200 box 1

M00584120 TRUEtome 39 30 3.9 / 1.30 5 200 box 1

M00584191 TRUEtome 39 20 3.9 / 1.30 5 200 box 10

M00584121 TRUEtome 39 30 3.9 / 1.30 5 200 box 10

M00584192 TRUEtome 39 20 3.9 / 1.30 5 200 box 20

M00584122 TRUEtome 39 30 3.9 / 1.30 5 200 box 20

M00584170 TRUEtome 44 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 200 box 1

M00584180 TRUEtome 44 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 200 box 1

M00584171 TRUEtome 44 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 200 box 10

M00584181 TRUEtome 44 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 200 box 10

M00584172 TRUEtome 44 20 4.4 / 1.47 5 200 box 20

M00584182 TRUEtome 44 30 4.4 / 1.47 5 200 box 20

M00584150 TRUEtome 49 20 4.9 / 1.63 5 200 box 1

M00584160 TRUEtome 49 30 4.9 / 1.63 5 200 box 1

M00584151 TRUEtome 49 20 4.9 / 1.63 5 200 box 10

M00584161 TRUEtome 49 30 4.9 / 1.63 5 200 box 10

M00584152 TRUEtome 49 20 4.9 / 1.63 5 200 box 20

M00584162 TRUEtome 49 30 4.9 / 1.63 5 200 box 20
Recommended Guidewire: .025in (0.64 mm) for TRUEtome 39; .035in (0.89 mm) for TRUEtome 44 and 49

SPH I N C T E ROTO M E S  (CO N T I N U E D)
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Biliary

02/202050

Biliary

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

Injection Lumens

Injection Lumen

Guidewire Lumen

Cutting Lumen

Ultratome XLTM Triple-Lumen Sphincterotomes
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Distal O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length  
(mm)

Catheter Length 
(cm)

M00535900 Ultratome XL Short Nose 20 5.5 / 1.83 5 200

M00535910 Ultratome XL Long Nose 20 5.5 / 1.83 20 200

M00535920 Ultratome XL Short Nose 30 5.5 / 1.83 5 200

M00535930 Ultratome XL Long Nose 30 5.5 / 1.83 20 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

UltratomeTM Double-Lumen Sphincterotomes
Order  
Number Description

Cut Wire  
(mm)

Distal O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Tip Length  
(mm)

Catheter Length 
(cm)

M00530800 Ultratome Short Nose 20 5.5 / 1.83 5 200

M00530810 Ultratome Long Nose 20 5.5 / 1.83 20 200

M00530820 Ultratome Short Nose 30 5.5 / 1.83 5 200

M00530830 Ultratome Long Nose 30 5.5 / 1.83 20 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

Injection Lumens

Cut Wire Lumen

.035in (0.89mm) Guidewire Lumen

Injection Lumen

MicroknifeTM XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife
Order  
Number Description

Shaft O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Catheter Length 
(cm)

M00532810 Microknife XL Triple-Lumen Needle-Knife 7-5.5 / 2.33-1.83 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

SPH I N C T E ROTO M E S  (CO N T I N U E D)
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Biliary

S TO N E R E T R I E VA L

Above

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

Injection Lumens

Air Lumen

.035in (0.89mm) Guidewire Lumen

Injection Lumen

ExtractorTM Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Distal Injection 

Order  
Number Description

Balloon O.D.  
(mm) Injection

Catheter O.D. 
(F) / (mm)

System Length 
(cm)

M00547100 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 9.0-12.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547110 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 12.0-15.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547120 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 15.0-18.0 Above 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

Below

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

Injection Lumens

Air Lumen

.035in (0.89mm) Guidewire Lumen

Injection Lumen

ExtractorTM Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters – Proximal Injection 

Order  
Number Description

Balloon O.D.  
(mm) Injection

Catheter O.D. 
(F) / (mm)

System Length 
(cm)

M00547130 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 9.0-12.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547140 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 12.0-15.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547150 Extractor Pro XL Triple-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 15.0-18.0 Below 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

ExtractorTM Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheters
Order  
Number Description

Balloon O.D.  
(mm) Injection

Catheter O.D. 
(F) / (mm)

System Length 
(cm)

M00547200 Extractor Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 9.0-12.0 N/A 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547210 Extractor Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 12.0-15.0 N/A 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200

M00547220 Extractor Pro DL Double-Lumen Retrieval Balloon Catheter 15.0-18.0 N/A 7-6 / 2.33-2.00 200
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire
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Biliary

02/202052

Biliary

DILATION

ACCESSORIES

Biliary Guidewires are located in the Guidewires Section on page 81

Biliary Metal and Plastic Stents are located in the Stents Section on pages  
59 and 64 – 65

MaxForceTM Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 

Order  
Number Description

Inflated  
O.D.  
(mm)

Balloon  
Length  

(cm)

Catheter  
Size  

(F) / (mm)

Required  
Working Channel  

(mm)

M00567330 MaxForce Balloon Dilatation Catheter 4 2 5 / 1.67 2.8

M00567340 MaxForce Balloon Dilatation Catheter 4 4 5 / 1.67 2.8

M00567370 MaxForce Balloon Dilatation Catheter 6 2 5 / 1.67 2.8

M00567380 MaxForce Balloon Dilatation Catheter 6 4 5 / 1.67 2.8

M00567410 MaxForce Balloon Dilatation Catheter 8 2 5 / 1.67 2.8

M00567420 MaxForce Balloon Dilatation Catheter 8 3 5 / 1.67 2.8
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire
Recommended Inflation Device: Encore™ 26 Inflation Device, M00566670

Biliary Accessories
Order  
Number Description Units

M00561250 Active Cord, Fits Olympus Brand Generator box 1

M00561270 Active Cord, Fits Endostat™, Endostat™ II, Endostat™ III, Bovie®, Valleylab®, Aspen Labs and ERBE® Brand Generators box 1

M00566670  Encore 26 Inflation Device box 1

M00566001  Rapid Refill Continuous Injection System box 10
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SpyGlassTM

02/2020 53

SPYGLASS™ DS  I I

SpyGlassTM Direct Visualisation Systems

SpyGlass™

 DS
Direct Visualization System

SpyGlassTM DS Capital Equipment
Order  
Number Description Units

M00546650 SpyGlass DS II Digital Controller box 1

SpyGlassTM DS Disposable Equipment
Order  
Number Description Units

M00546610 SpyScope™ DS II Access and Delivery Catheter box 1

M00546550 SpyGlass™ Retrieval Basket

M00546560 SpyGlass™ Retrieval Snare

M00546470 SpyBite™ Max Biopsy Forceps box 1

SIT-575-15 Hydra Irrigation Tubing box 15

NEW AutolithTM Touch Biliary EHL System 
AutolithTM Touch System  
Order  
Number Description

M005466800 Autolith Touch EHL Generator

Biliary EHL Probe
Order  
Number Description

M00546620 1.9Fr, 375cm Biliary EHL Probe

AutolithTM Touch System Accessories
Order  
Number Description

M00546750 Autolith Touch Extender Cable

M00546760 Autolith Touch Foot Pedal
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SpyGlassTM

02/202054

SPYGLASS™

SpyGlassTM Direct Visualisation Systems

Service Codes

1-Year Contract 2-Years Contract 3-Years Contract 4-Years Contract

Point Of Sale (POS) Spyglass Digital Evercare
SRVM005SPYDIG1009 SRVM005SPYDIG1010 SRVM005SPYDIG1011 SRVM005SPYDIG1012

Post Sale Spyglass Digital Evercare
SRVM005SPYDIG1013 SRVM005SPYDIG1014 SRVM005SPYDIG1015 SRVM005SPYDIG1016

POS Spyglass Digital Essentialcare
SRVM005SPYDIG1001 SRVM005SPYDIG1002 SRVM005SPYDIG1003 SRVM005SPYDIG1004

Post Sale Spyglass Digital Essentialcare
SRVM005SPYDIG1005 SRVM005SPYDIG1006 SRVM005SPYDIG1007 SRVM005SPYDIG1008

Autolith Touch Digital Essentialcare
SRVM005ATLT1005 SRVM005ATLT1006 SRVM005ATLT1007 SRVM005ATLT1008
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Endoscopic Ultrasound (EUS)

02/ 2020 55

Endoscopic Ultrasound (EUS)

FI N E  N E E DL E  A SPI R AT I O N  (FN A)

ExpectTM Standard Handle Needles*

Order  
Number Description

Needle 
Size

(gauge) / (mm)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

Sheath  
Diameter 

(mm) Units

M00550000 Expect Standard Handle Needle 19 / 1.10 2.8 1.83 box 1

M00550001 Expect Standard Handle Needle 19 / 1.10 2.8 1.83 box 5

M00550040 Expect Standard Handle Needle 19 Flex / 1.14 2.8 1.73 box 1

M00550041 Expect Standard Handle Needle 19 Flex / 1.14 2.8 1.73 box 5

M00550010 Expect Standard Handle Needle 22 / 0.72 2.4 1.65 box 1

M00550011 Expect Standard Handle Needle 22 / 0.72 2.4 1.65 box 5

M00550020 Expect Standard Handle Needle 25 / 0.52 2.4 1.52 box 1

M00550021 Expect Standard Handle Needle 25 / 0.52 2.4 1.52 box 5
*  Includes a 20cc syringe and one-way stopcock 

Working length: 137.5cm to 141.5cm, adjustable 
Needle length: 0cm to 8cm, adjustable

 

ExpectTM Slimline Handle Needles*

Order  
Number Description

Needle 
Size

(gauge) / (mm)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

Sheath  
Diameter 

(mm) Units

M00555500 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 19 / 1.10 2.8 1.83 box 1

M00555501 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 19 / 1.10 2.8 1.83 box 5

M00555530 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 19 Flex / 1.14 2.8 1.73 box 1

M00555531 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 19 Flex / 1.14 2.8 1.73 box 5

M00555510 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 22 / 0.72 2.4 1.65 box 1

M00555511 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 22 / 0.72 2.4 1.65 box 5

M00555520 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 25 / 0.52 2.4 1.52 box 1

M00555521 Expect Slimline Handle Needle 25 / 0.52 2.4 1.52 box 5
*  Includes a 20cc syringe and one-way stopcock 

Working length: 137.5cm to 141.5cm, adjustable 
Needle length: 0cm to 8cm, adjustable
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Endoscopic Ultrasound (EUS)

02/202056

F I N E  N E E DL E  B I O P S Y (FN B)

S T E N T A N D DE L I V E RY S YS T E M

Endoscopic Ultrasound (EUS)

AcquireTM EUS-FNB Devices

Order  
Number Description

Needle 
Size

(gauge) / (mm)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

Sheath  
Diameter 

(mm) Units

M00555580 19ga Acquire FNB Needle, Flexible 19 / 1.14 2.8 1.73 box 1

M00555540 22ga Acquire EUS-FNB Needle 22 / 0.72 2.4 1.65 box 1

M00555541 22ga Acquire EUS-FNB Needle 22 / 0.72 2.4 1.65 box 5

M00555560 25ga Acquire EUS-FNB Needle 25 / 0.52 2.4 1.52 box 1

M00555561 25ga Acquire EUS-FNB Needle 25 / 0.52 2.4 1.52 box 5

Hot AXIOSTM Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System

Order  
Number Description

Flange  
Diameter  

(mm)

Lumen  
Diameter  

(mm)

Saddle  
Length  
(mm)

Catheter  
Outer Diameter  

(F)

Catheter  
Working Length  

(cm)

Catheter 
Total Length  

(cm) Units

M00553520 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 14 6 8 9 138 146 box 1

M00553530 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 17 8 8 9 138 146 box 1

M00553540 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 21 10 10 10.8 138 146 box 1

M00553550 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 24 15 10 10.8 138 146 box 1

M00553560 Hot AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System 29 20 10 10.8 138 146 box 1

AXIOSTM Stent and Delivery System

Order  
Number Description

Flange  
Diameter  

(mm)

Lumen  
Diameter  

(mm)

Saddle  
Length  

(mm)

Catheter  
Outer Diameter  

(F)

Catheter  
Working Length  

(cm)

Catheter Total 
Length  

(cm) Units

M00553440 AXIOS Stent and Delivery System 21 10 10 10.8 138 146 box 1

M00553450 AXIOS Stent and Delivery System 24 15 10 10.8 138 146 box 1
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Stents
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R X B I L I A RY  M E TA L S T E N T S

Stents

WallFlexTM Biliary RX Fully Covered Stent System RMV  
(PermalumeTM Covering, includes benign indication)  
Order  
Number Description

Diameter
(mm)

Length 
(mm)

Catheter Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Guidewire Diameter
(in) / (mm)

M00574210† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 6 40 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00574230† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 6 60 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00574240† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 6 80 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00570450† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 8 60 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00570460† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 8 80 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00576800† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 8 100 9.0 / 3.00 .035 / 0.89

M00576810† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 8 120 9.0 / 3.00 .035 / 0.89

M00570470† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 40 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00570480† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 60 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00570490† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 80 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00576820† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 100 9.0 / 3.00 .035 / 0.89

M00576830† WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 120 9.0 / 3.00 .035 / 0.89
† Product commercialised only in countries where benign indication is approved.

WallFlexTM Biliary RX Partially Covered Stent System (PermalumeTM Covering)
Order  
Number Description

Diameter
 (mm)

Length 
(mm)

Covered Length  
(mm)

Catheter Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Guidewire Diameter
(in) / (mm)

M00570700 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 8 60 48 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00570710 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 8 80 68 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00576740 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 8 100 88 9.0 / 3.00 .035 / 0.89

M00576750 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 8 120 108 9.0 / 3.00 .035 / 0.89

M00570720 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 40 28 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00570730 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 60 48 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00570740 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 80 68 8.5 / 2.83 .035 / 0.89

M00576760 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 100 88 9.0 / 3.00 .035 / 0.89

M00576770 WallFlex RX Biliary w/Permalume 10 120 108 9.0 / 3.00 .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 260cm or 

.035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire, 260cm
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Stents

R X B I L I A RY  M E TA L S T E N T S  (CO N T I N U E D)

WallFlexTM Biliary RX Uncovered Stent System  
Order  
Number Description

Diameter
(mm)

Length 
(mm)

Catheter Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Guidewire Diameter
(in) / (mm)

M00570600 WallFlex RX Biliary 8 40 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00570610 WallFlex RX Biliary 8 60 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00570620 WallFlex RX Biliary 8 80 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00570630 WallFlex RX Biliary 8 100 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00576780 WallFlex RX Biliary 8 120 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00570890 WallFlex RX Biliary 10 40 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00570640 WallFlex RX Biliary 10 60 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00570650 WallFlex RX Biliary 10 80 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00570660 WallFlex RX Biliary 10 100 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89

M00576790 WallFlex RX Biliary 10 120 8 / 2.67 .035 / 0.89
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 260cm or 

.035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire, 260cm

WallstentTM RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (PermalumeTM Covering)  

Order  
Number Description

Covered  
Length  

(mm)

Unconstrained 
Diameter

(mm)

Nominal  
Unconstrained 

Length (mm) 

Delivery 
System 

(F) / (mm)

Working  
Length  

(cm)

M00569670 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 30 8 40 8 / 2.67 194

M00569680 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 50 8 60 8 / 2.67 194

M00569690 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 70 8 80 8 / 2.67 194

M00569700 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 30 10 40 8 / 2.67 194

M00569710 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 50 10 60 8 / 2.67 194

M00569720 Wallstent RX w/Permalume 70 10 80 8 / 2.67 194
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewires:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 260cm or 

.035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire, 260cm
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WallstentTM RX Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Uncovered)  

Order  
Number Description

Unconstrained 
Diameter

(mm)

Nominal  
Unconstrained 

Length (mm) 

Delivery 
System 

(F) / (mm)

Working  
Length  

(cm)

M00569610 Wallstent RX Biliary 8 40 8 / 2.67 194

M00569620 Wallstent RX Biliary 8 60 8 / 2.67 194

M00569630 Wallstent RX Biliary 8 80 8 / 2.67 194

M00569800 Wallstent RX Biliary 8 100 8 / 2.67 194

M00569640 Wallstent RX Biliary 10 40 8 / 2.67 194

M00569650 Wallstent RX Biliary 10 60 8 / 2.67 194

M00569660 Wallstent RX Biliary 10 80 8 / 2.67 194

M00569810 Wallstent RX Biliary 10 100 8 / 2.67 194
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewires:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 260cm or 

.035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire, 260cm

R X B I L I A RY  M E TA L S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

Stents

WallstentTM Endoscopic Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Partially Covered)  

Order  
Number Description

Covered  
Length  

(mm)

Unconstrained 
Diameter

(mm)

Nominal  
Unconstrained 

Length (mm) 

Delivery 
System 

(F) / (mm)

Working  
Length  

(cm)

H965430700 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 30 8 40 8 / 2.67 194

H965430800 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 50 8 60 8 / 2.67 194

H965430900 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 70 8 80 8 / 2.67 194

H965431000 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 30 10 40 8 / 2.67 194

H965431100 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 50 10 60 8 / 2.67 194

H965431200 Wallstent Biliary w/Permalume 70 10 80 8 / 2.67 194
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewires:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft or 

.035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

WallstentTM Endoscopic Biliary Endoprosthesis Stent System (Uncovered)  

Order  
Number Description

Unconstrained 
Diameter

(mm)

Nominal  
Unconstrained 

Length (mm) 

Delivery 
System 

(F) / (mm)

Working  
Length  

(cm)

H965430100 Wallstent Biliary 8 40 7.5 / 2.5 194

H965430200 Wallstent Biliary 8 60 7.5 / 2.5 194

H965430300 Wallstent Biliary 8 80 7.5 / 2.5 194

H965430400 Wallstent Biliary 10 40 7.5 / 2.5 194

H965430500 Wallstent Biliary 10 60 7.5 / 2.5 194

H965430600 Wallstent Biliary 10 80 7.5 / 2.5 194
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewires:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft or 

.035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire

B I L I A RY  M E TA L  S T E N T S
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Stents

Center BendDuodenal Bend

NaviFlex™ RX Delivery System

AdvanixTM Pre-loaded RX Stents with NaviFlexTM RX Delivery System  
Order  
Number Description Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length (cm)
Barb to Barb

M00534200 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 5

M00534210 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 7

M00534220 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 9

M00534230 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 12

M00534240 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 15

M00534250 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 18

M00534260 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 5

M00534270 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 7

M00534280 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 9

M00534290 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 12

M00534300 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 15

M00534310 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 18

M00534320 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 5

M00534330 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 7

M00534340 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 9

M00534350 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 12

M00534360 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 15

M00534370 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 18

M00534560 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 5

M00534570 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 7

M00534580 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 9

M00534590 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 12

M00534600 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 15

M00534610 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 18

M00534620 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 5

M00534630 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 7

M00534640 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 9

M00534650 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 12

M00534660 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 15

M00534670 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 18

M00534680 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 5

M00534690 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 7

M00534700 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 9

M00534710 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 12

M00534720 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 15

M00534730 Advanix Pre-loaded RX Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 18
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire
Scope Compatibility: 7F (2.3mm) and 8.5F (2.83mm) stents require a 3.2mm working channel; 10F (3.3mm) stents require a 4.2mm working channel

R X B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S

Center BendDuodenal Bend

NaviFlex™ RX Delivery System

R X B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S
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Stents

R X B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

Center BendDuodenal Bend

AdvanixTM Stents – Singles  
Order  
Number Description Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length (cm)
Barb to Barb

M00532870 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 5

M00532880 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 7

M00532890 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 9

M00532900 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 12

M00532910 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 15

M00532920 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 7 / 2.3 18

M00532930 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 5

M00532940 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 7

M00532950 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 9

M00532960 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 12

M00532970 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 15

M00532980 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 8.5 / 2.83 18

M00532990 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 5

M00533000 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 7

M00533010 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 9

M00533020 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 12

M00533030 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 15

M00533040 Advanix Stent Duodenal Bend 10 / 3.3 18

M00533230 Advanix Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 5

M00533240 Advanix Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 7

M00533250 Advanix Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 9

M00533260 Advanix Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 12

M00533270 Advanix Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 15

M00533280 Advanix Stent Center Bend 7 / 2.3 18

M00533290 Advanix Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 5

M00533300 Advanix Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 7

M00533310 Advanix Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 9

M00533320 Advanix Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 12

M00533330 Advanix Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 15

M00533340 Advanix Stent Center Bend 8.5 / 2.83 18

M00533350 Advanix Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 5

M00533360 Advanix Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 7

M00533370 Advanix Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 9

M00533380 Advanix Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 12

M00533390 Advanix Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 15

M00533400 Advanix Stent Center Bend 10 / 3.3 18
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm)
Scope Compatibility: 7F (2.3mm) and 8.5F (2.83mm) stents require a 3.2mm working channel; 10F (3.3mm) stents require a 4.2mm working channel

Center BendDuodenal Bend

R X B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

61Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Stents

02/202062

Stents

R X B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

Double Pigtail

AdvanixTM Stents – Singles (C O N T I N U E D)  
Order  
Number Description Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length (cm)
Between Pigtails

M00532160 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 7 / 2.3 3

M00532180 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 7 / 2.3 5

M00532190 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 7 / 2.3 7

M00532210 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 7 / 2.3 10

M00532220 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 7 / 2.3 12

M00532230 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 7 / 2.3 15

M00532240 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 10 / 3.3 3

M00532260 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 10 / 3.3 5

M00532270 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 10 / 3.3 7

M00532290 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 10 / 3.3 10

M00532300 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 10 / 3.3 12

M00532310 Advanix Stent Double Pigtail 10 / 3.3 15
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) 
Scope Compatibility: 7F (2.3mm) and 8.5F (2.83mm) stents require a 3.2mm working channel; 10F (3.3mm) stents require a 4.2mm working channel

NaviFlexTM RX Delivery System  
Order  
Number Description

Catheter Diameter
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

M00533560 RX Delivery System 7 / 2.3 202.5

M00533570 RX Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 202.5

M00533580 RX Delivery System 10 / 3.3 202.5
Packaged one per box  
Compatible with Advanix Biliary Stents.

R X B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

Double Pigtail
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Stents

R X B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

RX Biliary Plastic Stents with RX Delivery System  

Order  
Number Description

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length (cm)
Barb to Barb

M00545550 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 7 / 2.33 5

M00545560 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 7 / 2.33 7

M00545570 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 7 / 2.33 10

M00545580 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 7 / 2.33 12

M00545590 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 7 / 2.33 15

M00545650 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 5

M00545660 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 7

M00545670 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 10

M00545680 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 12

M00545690 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 15

M00545600 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 10 / 3.33 5

M00545610 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 10 / 3.33 7

M00545620 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 10 / 3.33 10

M00545630 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 10 / 3.33 12

M00545640 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 10 / 3.33 15

M00545700 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 5

M00545710 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 7

M00545720 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 10

M00545730 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 12

M00545740 RX Biliary Plastic Stent with RX Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 15
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) 
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Stents

B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S 

FleximaTM Biliary Stents with Delivery System  
Order  
Number Description

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length (cm)
Barb to Barb

M00539200 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 7 / 2.33 5

M00539210 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 7 / 2.33 7

M00539220 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 7 / 2.33 10

M00539230 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 7 / 2.33 12

M00539240 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 7 / 2.33 15

M00539250 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 5

M00539260 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 7

M00539270 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 10

M00539280 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 12

M00539290 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 8.5 / 2.83 15

M00539300 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 10 / 3.33 5

M00539310 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 10 / 3.33 7

M00539320 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 10 / 3.33 10

M00539330 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 10 / 3.33 12

M00539340 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 10 / 3.33 15

M00539350 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 5

M00539360 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 7

M00539370 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 10

M00539380 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 12

M00539390 Flexima Stent with Delivery System 11.5 / 3.83 15
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) 

FleximaTM Nasobiliary Catheter  
Order  
Number Description

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Catheter Length  
(cm)

Recommended Guidewire 
(in) / (mm)

M00540120† Flexima Nasal Catheter 6 / 2.00 250 .035 / 0.89

M00540130† Flexima Nasal Catheter 7.5 / 2.50 250 .035 / 0.89

M00540140† Flexima Nasal Catheter 8.5 / 2.83 250 .035 / 0.89

M00540160† Flexima Nasal Catheter 6 / 2.00 250 Guidewires included

M00540170† Flexima Nasal Catheter 7.5 / 2.50 250 Guidewires included

M00540180† Flexima Nasal Catheter 8.5 / 2.83 250 Guidewires included
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) 
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Stents

B I LI A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

PercuflexTM Duodenal Bend Biliary Stents  
Order  
Number Description

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length (cm)
Barb to Barb

M00533610 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 7 / 2.33 5

M00533620 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 7 / 2.33 7

M00533630 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 7 / 2.33 10

M00533640 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 7 / 2.33 12

M00533650 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 7 / 2.33 15

M00533660 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 10 / 3.33 5

M00533670 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 10 / 3.33 7

M00533680 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 10 / 3.33 10

M00533690 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 10 / 3.33 12

M00533700 Percuflex Duodenal Blend Stent 10 / 3.33 15
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) 

C-flexTM Pigtail Biliary Stents*
 

Order  
Number Description

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length (cm)
Barb to Barb

Colour  
Code

M00532010 C-flex Pigtail Stent 7 / 2.33 5 Blue

M00532020 C-flex Pigtail Stent 7 / 2.33 10 Blue

M00532030 C-flex Pigtail Stent 7 / 2.33 15 Blue

M00532040 C-flex Pigtail Stent 10 / 3.33 5 Grey

M00532050 C-flex Pigtail Stent 10 / 3.33 10 Grey

M00532060 C-flex Pigtail Stent 10 / 3.33 15 Grey
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) 
* For use with Biliary Introducer.

Biliary Introducer*
 

Order  
Number Description

M00533910 Push catheter for use with 7Fr (2.33mm) O.D. stent

M00533920 Push and guide catheter for use with 10Fr (3.33mm) O.D. stent
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm)  
* Stents sold separately.
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Stents

PA N CR E AT I C  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S

 Trailing endoscopic marker    Trailing radiopaque marker    Leading radiopaque marker with trailing endoscopic marker
 Stiffer stent material compared to 4F pigtail stents.
 Stiffer stent material compared to 5F pigtail and 5F straight stents with No Leading Barb.

AdvanixTM Pancreatic Stent Kits (Stent + RX Pusher) – Pigtail  
Order  
Number Description Leading Barb Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length 
(cm)

M00537350 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 3

M00537360 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 4

M00537370 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 5

M00537380 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 7

M00537390 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 3

M00537400 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 4

M00537410 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 5

M00537420 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 7

M00537430 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 3

M00537440 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 4

M00537450 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 5
* Products with this symbol may be used in Magnetic Resonance environment according to the conditions described in Directions for Use.

AdvanixTM Pancreatic Stent Kits (Stent + RX Pusher) – Straight  
Order  
Number Description Leading Barb Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length 
(cm)

M00537460 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit  No Straight 4 / 1.35 3

M00537470 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit  No Straight 4 / 1.35 4

M00537480 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit  No Straight 4 / 1.35 5

M00537490 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit  No Straight 4 / 1.35 7

M00537500 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Straight 5 / 1.67 3

M00537510 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Straight 5 / 1.67 4

M00537520 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Straight 5 / 1.67 5

M00537530 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit No Straight 5 / 1.67 7

M00537540 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 3

M00537550 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 4

M00537560 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Kit Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 5
* Products with this symbol may be used in Magnetic Resonance environment according to the conditions described in Directions for Use.
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Stents

PA N CR E AT I C  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

 Trailing endoscopic marker    Trailing radiopaque marker    Leading radiopaque marker with trailing endoscopic marker
 Stiffer stent material compared to 4F pigtail stents.
 Stiffer stent material compared to 5F pigtail and 5F straight stents with No Leading Barb.

AdvanixTM Pancreatic Single Stents – Pigtail  
Order  
Number Description Leading Barb Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length 
(cm)

M00536740 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 2

M00536750 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 3

M00536760 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 4

M00536770 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 5

M00536780 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 6

M00536790 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 7

M00536800 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 8

M00536810 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 9

M00536820 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 10

M00536830 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 11

M00536840 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 12

M00536850 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 3 / 1.00 13

M00536860 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 2

M00536870 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 3

M00536880 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 4

M00536890 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 5

M00536900 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 6

M00536910 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 7

M00536920 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 8

M00536930 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 9

M00536940 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 10

M00536950 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 11

M00536960 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 12

M00536970 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 4 / 1.35 13

M00536980 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 2

M00536990 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 3

M00537000 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 4

M00537010 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 5

M00537020 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 6

M00537030 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 7

M00537040 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 8

M00537050 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 9

M00537060 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 10

M00537070 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 11

M00537080 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 12

M00537090 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Pigtail 5 / 1.67 13
* Products with this symbol may be used in Magnetic Resonance environment according to the conditions described in Directions for Use.
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Stents

PA N CR E AT I C  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

 Trailing endoscopic marker    Trailing radiopaque marker    Leading radiopaque marker with trailing endoscopic marker
 Stiffer stent material compared to 4F pigtail stents.
 Stiffer stent material compared to 5F pigtail and 5F straight stents with No Leading Barb.

AdvanixTM Pancreatic Single Stents – Pigtail (C O N T I N U E D)  
Order  
Number Description Leading Barb Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length 
(cm)

M00537100 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 2

M00537110 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 3

M00537120 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 4

M00537130 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 5

M00537140 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 6

M00537150 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 7

M00537160 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 8

M00537170 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 9

M00537180 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 10

M00537190 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 11

M00537200 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 12

M00537210 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Pigtail 5 / 1.67 13

M00537220 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 3

M00537230 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 4

M00537240 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 5

M00537250 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 6

M00537260 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 7

M00537270 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 8

M00537280 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 9

M00537290 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 10

M00537300 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 11

M00537310 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 12

M00537320 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 13

M00537330 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 15

M00537340 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Pigtail 7 / 2.33 18
* Products with this symbol may be used in Magnetic Resonance environment according to the conditions described in Directions for Use.
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Stents

PA N CR E AT I C  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

 Trailing endoscopic marker    Trailing radiopaque marker    Leading radiopaque marker with trailing endoscopic marker
 Stiffer stent material compared to 4F pigtail stents.
 Stiffer stent material compared to 5F pigtail and 5F straight stents with No Leading Barb.

AdvanixTM Pancreatic Single Stents – Straight  
Order  
Number Description Leading Barb Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length 
(cm)

M00536000 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 2

M00536010 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 3

M00536020 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 4

M00536030 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 5

M00536040 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 6

M00536050 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 7

M00536060 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 8

M00536070 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 9

M00536080 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 10

M00536090 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 11

M00536100 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 12

M00536110 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 3 / 1.00 13

M00536120 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 2

M00536130 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 3

M00536140 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 4

M00536150 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 5

M00536160 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 6

M00536170 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 7

M00536180 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 8

M00536190 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 9

M00536200 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 10

M00536210 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 11

M00536220 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 12

M00536230 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  No Straight 4 / 1.35 13

M00536240 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 2

M00536250 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 3

M00536260 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 4

M00536270 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 5

M00536280 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 6

M00536290 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 7

M00536300 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 8

M00536310 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 9

M00536320 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 10

M00536330 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 11

M00536340 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 12

M00536350 Advanix Pancreatic Stent No Straight 5 / 1.67 13
* Product with this symbol may be used in Magnetic Resonance environment according to the conditions described in Directions for Use.
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Stents

 Trailing endoscopic marker    Trailing radiopaque marker    Leading radiopaque marker with trailing endoscopic marker
 Stiffer stent material compared to 4F pigtail stents.
 Stiffer stent material compared to 5F pigtail and 5F straight stents with No Leading Barb.

AdvanixTM Pancreatic Single Stents – Straight (C O N T I N U E D)  
Order  
Number Description Leading Barb Shape

O.D.
(F) / (mm)

Length 
(cm)

M00536360 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 2

M00536370 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 3

M00536380 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 4

M00536390 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 5

M00536400 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 6

M00536410 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 7

M00536420 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 8

M00536430 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 9

M00536440 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 10

M00536450 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 11

M00536460 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 12

M00536470 Advanix Pancreatic Stent  Yes Straight 5 / 1.67 13

M00536480 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 3

M00536490 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 4

M00536500 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 5

M00536510 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 6

M00536520 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 7

M00536530 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 8

M00536540 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 9

M00536550 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 10

M00536560 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 11

M00536570 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 12

M00536580 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 13

M00536590 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 15

M00536600 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 7 / 2.33 18

M00536610 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 3

M00536620 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 4

M00536630 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 5

M00536640 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 6

M00536650 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 7

M00536660 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 8

M00536670 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 9

M00536680 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 10

M00536690 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 11

M00536700 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 12

M00536710 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 13

M00536720 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 15

M00536730 Advanix Pancreatic Stent Yes Straight 10 / 3.33 18
* Products with this symbol may be used in Magnetic Resonance environment according to the conditions described in Directions for Use.

PA N CR E AT I C  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)
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Stents

R X B I L I A RY  PL A S T I C  S T E N T S

NaviFlexTM RX Pancreatic Delivery System & NaviFlexTM Pushers  
Order  
Number Description

Diameter
(F) / (mm)

M00535000 Pancreatic Stent RX Pusher 3 / 1.00

M00535010 Pancreatic Stent RX Pusher 4 & 5 / 1.35 & 1.67

M00535020 Pancreatic Stent Pusher 3 / 1.00

M00535030 Pancreatic Stent Pusher 4 & 5 / 1.35 & 1.67

M00535060 NaviFlex RX Pancreatic Stent Delivery System 7 / 2.33

M00535080 NaviFlex RX Pancreatic Stent Delivery System 10 / 3.33
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Stents

E SO PH AG E A L S T E N T S

WallFlexTM Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System  

Order  
Number Description

Stent  
O.D.  
(mm)

Proximal / Distal 
Flares O.D.  

(mm)

Stent  
Length

(cm)

Covered 
Length 

(cm)

Catheter 
Diameter 
(F) / (mm)

System  
Length 

(cm)

M00516900 Wallflex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 18 23 / 23 10.3 7.1 18.5 / 6.2 120

M00516910 Wallflex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 18 23 / 23 12.3 9 18.5 / 6.2 120

M00516920 Wallflex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 18 23 / 23 15.3 12.1 18.5 / 6.2 120

M00516930 Wallflex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 23 28 / 28 10.5 7.3 18.5 / 6.2 120

M00516940 Wallflex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 23 28 / 28 12.5 9.3 18.5 / 6.2 120

M00516950 Wallflex Partially Covered Esophageal Stent System 23 28 / 28 15.5 12.3 18.5 / 6.2 120
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire:  .038in (0.97mm) 260cm Jagwire™ Guidewire, M00556621

WallFlexTM Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System  

Order  
Number Description

Stent  
O.D.  
(mm)

Proximal / Distal 
Flares O.D.  

(mm)

Stent  
Length

(cm)

Catheter 
Diameter 
(F) / (mm)

Working  
Length 

(cm)

M00516210† WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 18 25 / 23 10.3 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516220† WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 18 25 / 23 12.3 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516230† WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 18 25 / 23 15.3 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516240† WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 23 28 / 28 10.5 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516250† WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 23 28 / 28 12.5 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516260† WallFlex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Stent System 23 28 / 28 15.5 18.5 / 6.2 78
Packaged one per box 
† Product commercialised only in countries where refractory benign indication is approved.
Recommended Guidewire:  .038in (0.97mm) 260cm Jagwire™ Guidewire, M00556621

WallFlexTM Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System  

Order  
Number Description

Stent  
O.D.  
(mm)

Proximal / Distal 
Flares O.D.  

(mm)

Stent  
Length

(cm)

Catheter 
Diameter 
(F) / (mm)

Working  
Length 

(cm)

M00516270 Wallflex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 18 25 / 23 10.3 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516280 Wallflex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 18 25 / 23 12.3 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516290 Wallflex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 18 25 / 23 15.3 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516300 Wallflex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 23 28 / 28 10.5 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516310 Wallflex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 23 28 / 28 12.5 18.5 / 6.2 78

M00516320 Wallflex Fully Covered RMV Esophageal Longer Loop Stent System 23 28 / 28 15.5 18.5 / 6.2 78
Packaged one per box 
Limited availability in all European countries (except UK and France). Please contact your local Territory Manager.
Recommended Guidewire:  .038in (0.97mm) 260cm Jagwire™ Guidewire, M00556621

APPROVED FOR
REFRACTORY

BENIGN
INDICATION

APPROVED FOR
REFRACTORY

BENIGN
INDICATION
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Stents

E SO PH AG E A L S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

UltraflexTM Covered Esophageal NG Stent System
Proximal Release  
Order  
Number Description

Stent O.D. 
(mm)

Proximal Flare O.D.  
(mm)

Stent Length 
(cm)

Covered Length  
(cm)

M00513840 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 10 7

M00513850 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 12 9

M00513860 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 15 12

M00514240 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 23 28 10 7

M00514250 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 23 28 12 9

UltraflexTM Uncovered Esophageal NG Stent System 
Proximal Release  
Order  
Number Description

Stent O.D. 
(mm)

Proximal Flare O.D.  
(mm)

Stent Length 
(cm)

M00513800 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 7

M00513810 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 10

M00513820 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 12

M00513830 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 15

M00514220 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 23 28 7

M00514230 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 23 28 12

Distal Release 

Order  
Number Description

Stent O.D. 
(mm)

Proximal Flare O.D.  
(mm)

Stent Length 
(cm)

Covered Length  
(cm)

M00513730 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 10 7

M00513740 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 12 9

M00513750 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 15 12

M00514200 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 23 28 10 7

M00514210 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 23 28 12 9

Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .038in (0.97mm) 260cm Jagwire™ Guidewire, M00556621

Distal Release 

Order  
Number Description

Stent O.D. 
(mm)

Proximal Flare O.D.  
(mm)

Stent Length 
(cm)

M00513700 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 7

M00513710 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 23 10

M00513720 Ultraflex Esophageal NG Stent System 18 28 15
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .038in (0.97mm) 260cm Jagwire™ Guidewire, M00556621
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Stents

CO LO N I C  A N D DU O DE N A L S T E N T S

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

WallFlexTM Colonic Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System  

Order  
Number Description

Stent Body 
Diameter  

(mm)

Stent Flare 
Diameter  

(mm)

Expanded 
Stent Length

(cm)

Working 
Length 

(cm)

Catheter  
Diameter 
(F) / (mm)

M00565100 WallFlex Colonic Stent 22 27 6 230 10 / 3.33

M00565110 WallFlex Colonic Stent 22 27 9 230 10 / 3.33

M00565120 WallFlex Colonic Stent 22 27 12 230 10 / 3.33

M00565130 WallFlex Colonic Stent 22 27 6 135 10 / 3.33

M00565140 WallFlex Colonic Stent 22 27 9 135 10 / 3.33

M00565150 WallFlex Colonic Stent 22 27 12 135 10 / 3.33

M00565040 WallFlex Colonic Stent 25 30 6 230 10 / 3.33

M00565050 WallFlex Colonic Stent 25 30 9 230 10 / 3.33

M00565060 WallFlex Colonic Stent 25 30 12 230 10 / 3.33

M00565070 WallFlex Colonic Stent 25 30 6 135 10 / 3.33

M00565080 WallFlex Colonic Stent 25 30 9 135 10 / 3.33

M00565090 WallFlex Colonic Stent 25 30 12 135 10 / 3.33
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire Systems 230cm:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 450cm: M00556161 Straight Dream Tip™, M00556171 Angled Dream Tip™ or  

.035 in (0.89mm) Jagwire™ Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 450cm: M00556601 Straight Tip, M00556611 Angled Tip or 

.035in (0.89mm) Super Stiff Wire, 500cm: H954180011
 Systems 135cm:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 260cm: M00556121 Straight Tip, M00556131 Angled Tip or 

.035in (0.89mm) Jagwire™ Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 260cm: M00557661 Straight Tip

NEW WallFlexTM Colonic Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System

Order  
Number Description

Diameter  
Flare/Body 

(mm)

Stent  
Length  

(cm)

Working  
Length

(cm)

Delivery System Diameter/
Working Channel 

(F/mm)

Guidewire 
Diameter  
(inch/mm)

M00555700 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 23 / 18 6 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555710 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 23 / 18 9 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555720 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 23 / 18 12 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555730 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 25 / 20 6 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555740 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 25 / 20 9 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555750 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 25 / 20 12 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555760 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 27 / 22 6 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555770 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 27 / 22 9 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555780 WallFlex Colonic Soft Stent 27 / 22 12 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89
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Stents

To place an order, call Boston Scientific Customer Service 1.888.272.1001

WallFlexTM Duodenal Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System  

Order  
Number Description

Stent Body 
Diameter  

(mm)

Stent Flare 
Diameter  

(mm)

Expanded 
Stent Length

(cm)

Working 
Length 

(cm)

Catheter  
Diameter 
(F) / (mm)

M00565010 WallFlex Duodenal Stent 22 27 6 230 10 / 3.33

M00565020 WallFlex Duodenal Stent 22 27 9 230 10 / 3.33

M00565030 WallFlex Duodenal Stent 22 27 12 230 10 / 3.33
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewires:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 450cm: M00556161 Straight Dream Tip™, M00556171 Angled Dream Tip™ or 

.035 in (0.89mm) Jagwire™ Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 450cm: M00556601 Straight Tip, M00556611 Angled Tip or 

.035in (0.89mm) Super Stiff Wire, 500cm: H954180011

NEW WallFlexTM Duodenal Soft Stent System with Anchor Lock Delivery System  

Order  
Number Description

Diameter  
Flare/Body 

(mm)

Stent  
Length  

(cm)

Working  
Length

(cm)

Delivery System Diameter/
Working Channel 

(F/mm)

Guidewire 
Diameter  
(inch/mm)

M00555800 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 23 / 18 6 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555810 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 23 / 18 9 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555820 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 23 / 18 12 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555830 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 25 / 20 6 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555840 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 25 / 20 9 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555850 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 25 / 20 12 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555860 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 27 / 22 6 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555870 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 27 / 22 9 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

M00555880 WallFlex Duodenal Soft Stent 27 / 22 12 230 9 / 3.0 0.035 / 0.89

CO LO N I C  A N D DU O DE N A L S T E N T S
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Stents

CO LO N I C  A N D DU O DE N A L S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

WallstentTM Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent  
with UNISTEP 

TM Plus Delivery System  

Order  
Number Description

Expanded 
Stent Diameter

(mm)

Expanded 
Stent Length

(cm)

Working 
Length 

(cm)

Catheter  
Diameter 
(F) / (mm)

M00565560 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 20 6 230 10 / 3.33

M00565570 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 20 9 230 10 / 3.33

M00565620 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 20 6 135 10 / 3.33

M00565630 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 20 9 135 10 / 3.33

M00565580 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 22 6 230 10 / 3.33

M00565590 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 22 9 230 10 / 3.33

M00565640 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 22 6 135 10 / 3.33

M00565650 Wallstent Enteral Endoprosthesis Colonic/Duodenal Stent 22 9 135 10 / 3.33
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire Systems 230cm:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 450cm: M00556161 Straight Dream Tip™, M00556171 Angled Dream Tip™ or 

.035 in (0.89mm) Jagwire™ Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 450cm: M00556601 Straight Tip, M00556611 Angled Tip or 

.035in (0.89mm) Super Stiff Wire, 500cm: H954180011
Recommended Guidewire Systems 135cm:  .035in (0.89mm) Dreamwire™ High Performance Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 260cm: M00556121 Straight Tip, M00556131 Angled Tip or 

.035in (0.89mm) Jagwire™ Guidewire Stiff Shaft, 260cm: M00557661 Straight Tip

Ultraflex PrecisionTM Colonic Stent System 
Proximal Release  

Order  
Number Description

Stent Body 
Diameter  

(mm)

Stent Flare 
Diameter  

(mm)

Expanded 
Stent Length

(cm)

Working 
Length 

(cm)

Catheter  
Diameter 
(F) / (mm)

M00557330 Ultraflex Precision Colonic Stent 25 30 5.7 100 22 / 7.33

M00557360 Ultraflex Precision Colonic Stent 25 30 8.7 100 22 / 7.33

M00557380 Ultraflex Precision Colonic Stent 25 30 11.7 100 22 / 7.33
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire:  .038in (0.97mm) Jagwire™ Guidewire, Order No. M00556621
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Dilation Maximum
Inflated O.D.

BALLOON DILATION KEY

Balloon Length

02/ 2020 77

Dilation

CRE™ (CONTROLLED RADIAL EXPANSION) BALLOON DILATATION CATHETERS

Maximum
Inflated O.D.

BALLOON DILATION KEY

Balloon Length

ON
LOCK
OFF

CRETM PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Biliary Balloon Dilatation Catheters 
(including DASE indication)

Order  
Number

BALLOON INFLATED O.D.
 (mm)  (Fr)

Balloon  
Length

(cm)
INFLATION PRESSURE

 (ATM)  (kPa)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)*

Catheter  
Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Working
Length

(cm) Units

M00558600 6-7-8 18-21-24 5.5 3-6-10 304-608-1013 2.8/3.2* 7.5 / 2.50 180 box 1

M00558610 8-9-10 24-27-30 5.5 3-5.5-9 304-557-912 2.8/3.2* 7.5 / 2.50 180 box 1

M00558620 10-11-12 30-33-36 5.5 3-5-8 304-507-811 2.8/3.2* 7.5 / 2.50 180 box 1

M00558630 12-13.5-15 36-40.5-45 5.5 3-4.5-8 304-456-811 2.8/3.2* 7.5 / 2.50 180 box 1

M00558640 15-16.5-18 45-49.5-54 5.5 3-4.5-7 304-456-709 2.8/3.7* 7.5 / 2.50 180 box 1

M00558650** 18-19-20 54-57-60 5.5 3-4.5-6 304-456-608 2.8/3.7* 7.5 / 2.50 180 box 1
Recommended Inflation Device: Alliance™ II Integrated Inflation System Re-usable Handle M00550620, Sterile Syringe M00550601
Guidewire included and preloaded in balloon catheter.
* Duodenoscope Channel Size
** Esophageal and biliary applications only
This product contains no detectable latex.  

ON
LOCK
OFF

CRETM PRO Wireguided Esophageal/Pyloric/Colonic/Biliary  
Balloon Dilatation Catheters (including DASE indication)

Order  
Number

BALLOON INFLATED O.D.
 (mm)  (Fr)

Balloon  
Length

(cm)
INFLATION PRESSURE

 (ATM)  (kPa)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)*

Catheter  
Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Working
Length

(cm) Units

M00558660 6-7-8 18-21-24 5.5 3-6-10 304-608-1013 2.8/3.2* 7.5 / 2.50 240 box 1

M00558670 8-9-10 24-27-30 5.5 3-5.5-9 304-557-912 2.8/3.2* 7.5 / 2.50 240 box 1

M00558680 10-11-12 30-33-36 5.5 3-5-8 304-507-811 2.8/3.2* 7.5 / 2.50 240 box 1

M00558690 12-13.5-15 36-40.5-45 5.5 3-4.5-8 304-456-811 2.8/3.2* 7.5 / 2.50 240 box 1

M00558700 15-16.5-18 45-49.5-54 5.5 3-4.5-7 304-456-709 2.8/3.7* 7.5 / 2.50 240 box 1

M00558710** 18-19-20 54-57-60 5.5 3-4.5-6 304-456-608 2.8/3.7* 7.5 / 2.50 240 box 1
Recommended Inflation Device: Alliance™ II Integrated Inflation System Re-usable Handle M00550620, Sterile Syringe M00550601
Guidewire included and preloaded in balloon catheter.
* Duodenoscope Channel Size
** Esophageal, colonic and biliary applications only
This product contains no detectable latex.  
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Dilation

02/202078

Dilation Maximum
Inflated O.D.

BALLOON DILATION KEY

Balloon Length

CRETM Fixed Wire Balloon Dilatation Catheters

Order  
Number

Inflated O.D.
(mm)

Balloon Length
(cm)

INFLATION PRESSURE
 (ATM)  (kPa)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

Catheter  
Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Working
Length

(cm) Units

M00558330 6-7-8 8 3-6-10 304-608-1013 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00558340 8-9-10 8 3-5.5-9 304-557-912 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00558350 10-11-12 8 3-5-8 304-507-810 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00558360 12-13.5-15 8 3-4.5-8 304-456-810 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00558361 12-13.5-15 8 3-4.5-8 304-456-810 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 5

M00558370 15-16.5-18 8 3-4.5-7 304-456-709 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00558371 15-16.5-18 8 3-4.5-7 304-456-709 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 5

M00558380 18-19-20 8 3-4.5-6 304-456-608 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00558381 18-19-20 8 3-4.5-6 304-456-608 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 5
Recommended Inflation Device: Alliance™ II Integrated Inflation System Re-usable Handle M00550620, Sterile Syringe M00550601
This product contains no detectable latex.  

CRE™ (CONTROLLED RADIAL EXPANSION) BALLOON DILATATION CATHETERS 
(CO N T I N U E D)
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Dilation
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M A X FO RCE T T S ™ BA L LOO N DI L ATO R S

Dilation

MaxForce TTSTM Esophageal High Performance Balloon Dilatation Catheter

Order  
Number

Inflated O.D.
(mm)

Balloon Length
(cm)

INFLATION PRESSURE
 (ATM)  (kPa)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

Catheter  
Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Working
Length

(cm) Units

M00589060 6 6 10 1013 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00589080 8 6 10 1013 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00589100 10 6 7 709 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00589120 12 6 7 709 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00589140 14 6 7 709 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00589150 15 6 5 507 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00589160 16 6 5 507 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1

M00589180 18 6 5 507 2.8 6 / 2.00 180 box 1
Recommended Inflation Device: Alliance™ II Integrated Inflation System Re-usable Handle M00550620, Sterile Syringe M00550601
This product contains no detectable latex.  

RigiflexTM II Achalasia Balloon Dilators*

Order  
Number

Inflated O.D.
(mm)

Balloon Length
(cm)

Catheter Diameter
(F) / (mm)

Working Length
(cm)

Recommended  
Guidewire 
(in) / (mm)** Units

M00554500 30 10 14 / 4.67 90 .038 / 0.97 box 1

M00554510 35 10 14 / 4.67 90 .038 / 0.97 box 1

M00554520 40 10 14 / 4.67 90 .038 / 0.97 box 1
* Product shipped sterile. Recommended use with pneumatic inflatorv, M00553200
** Guidewire included with Rigiflex™ II Balloon Dilators
This product contains no detectable latex.  

Maximum
Inflated O.D.

BALLOON DILATION KEY

Balloon Length
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Dilation
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I N FL AT I O N S YS T E M S

Dilation

Biliary Balloon Dilators are located in the Biliary Section on page 52

RX Biliary Balloon Dilators are located in the RX Biliary Section on page 45

AllianceTM II Inflation System
Order  
Number Description Units

M00550620 Alliance II Integrated Inflation/Lithotripsy Device box 1

M00550601  Alliance II Syringe/Gauge Assembly box 5

Inflation/Deflation Devices and Accessories
Order  
Number Description Units

M00553200 Pneumatic Inflator box 1

M00550630 CRE™ SteriFlate Disposable Inflation Device box 1

DI L AT I O N ACCE SSO R I E S
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H I G H PE R FO R M A N CE

Guidewires

10 cm Angled Dream Tip™10 cm Straight Dream Tip™

DreamwireTM High Performance Guidewires
Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(in) / (mm)

Length 
(cm)

Dream Tip  
Style Units

M00556101 Dreamwire Standard .035 / 0.89 260 Straight box 2

M00556111 Dreamwire Standard .035 / 0.89 260 Angled box 2

M00556121 Dreamwire Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 260 Straight box 2

M00556131 Dreamwire Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 260 Angled box 2

M00556141 Dreamwire Standard .035 / 0.89 450 Straight box 2

M00556151 Dreamwire Standard .035 / 0.89 450 Angled box 2

M00556161 Dreamwire Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 450 Straight box 2

M00556171 Dreamwire Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 450 Angled box 2

10 cm Angled Dream Tip™10 cm Straight Dream Tip™5cm Jagwire™ Guidewire Tip

Hydra JagwireTM High Performance Guidewires
Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(in) / (mm)

Length 
(cm)

Dream Tip  
Style Units

M00556001 Hydra Jagwire Standard .035 / 0.89 260 Straight box 2

M00556011 Hydra Jagwire Standard .035 / 0.89 260 Angled box 2

M00556021 Hydra Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 260 Straight box 2

M00556031 Hydra Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 260 Angled box 2

M00556041 Hydra Jagwire Standard .035 / 0.89 450 Straight box 2

M00556051 Hydra Jagwire Standard .035 / 0.89 450 Angled box 2

M00556061 Hydra Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 450 Straight box 2

M00556071 Hydra Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 450 Angled box 2
Hydra Jagwire Guidewire may remain in place during sphincterotomy. See “Instructions for Use” for details.
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Guidewires
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H I G H PE R FO R M A N CE (CO N T I N U E D)

Guidewires

Straight Tip Angled Tip

JagwireTM High Performance Guidewires
Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(in) / (mm)

Length 
(cm) Tip Style Units

M00556481 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .025-.019 / 0.64-0.48 260 Straight box 2

M00556491 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .025-.019 / 0.64-0.48 260 Angled box 2

M00556461 Jagwire Standard .025-.018 / 0.64-0.46 260 Straight box 2

M00557641 Jagwire Standard .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 260 Straight box 2

M00557651 Jagwire Standard .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 260 Angled box 2

M00557661 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 260 Straight box 2

M00557671 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 260 Angled box 2

M00556561 Jagwire Standard .025-.018 / 0.64-0.46 450 Straight box 2

M00556511 Jagwire Standard .025-.018 / 0.64-0.46 450 Angled box 2

M00556521 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .025-.019 / 0.64-0.48 450 Straight box 2

M00556531 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .025-.019 / 0.64-0.48 450 Angled box 2

M00556581 Jagwire Standard .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 450 Straight box 2

M00556591 Jagwire Standard .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 450 Angled box 2

M00556601 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 450 Straight box 2

M00556611 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 450 Angled box 2

M00556621 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .038 / 0.97 260 Straight box 2
Jagwire Guidewire may remain in place during sphincterotomy. See “Instructions for Use” for details.

JagwireTM High Performance Guidewires – Extendable Jagwire
Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(in) / (mm)

Length 
(cm) Tip Style Units

M00556902 Jagwire Jag Tail .035 / 0.89 200 Guidewire Extension box 5

M00556841 Jagwire Standard .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 260 Straight box 2

M00556851 Jagwire Standard .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 260 Angled box 2

M00556861 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 260 Straight box 2

M00556871 Jagwire Stiff Shaft .035-.027 / 0.89-0.69 260 Angled box 2
Jagwire Guidewire may remain in place during sphincterotomy. See “Instructions for Use” for details.

NEW JagwireTM Revolution High Performance Guidewire
Order  
Number Description

OD 
(in)

Length 
(cm) Tip Style Units

M00557001 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire .025 260 Straight Round box 2  

M00557011 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire .025 260 Angled Round box 2  

M00557021 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire .025 450 Straight Round box 2  

M00557031 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire .025 450 Angled Round box 2  

M00557041 Jagwire Revolution High Performance Guidewire .025 500 Straight Round box 2 
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Guidewires
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H I G H PE R FO R M A N CE (CO N T I N U E D)

S TA N DA R D

Guidewires 6cm 

 30cm 

RADIOPAQUE TIP

HYDROPHILIC COATING

30cm 
Hydrophilic Coating

Radiopaque Tip 
6cm

NovaGoldTM High Performance Guidewires
Order  
Number Description

Guidewire Diameter  
(in) / (mm)

Length 
(cm) Tip Style Units

M00552001 NovaGold High Performance Guidewire .018 / 0.46 260 Straight (Shapeable) box 2

M00552011 NovaGold High Performance Guidewire .018 / 0.46 480 Straight (Shapeable) box 2

Straight Tip Angled Tip

NaviProTM Hydrophilic Guidewires
Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(in) / (mm)

Length 
(cm) Tip Style Units

M00556191 NaviPro Standard .018 / 0.46 260 Angled box 5

M00556181 NaviPro Standard .018 / 0.46 260 Straight box 5

M00556211 NaviPro Standard .025 / 0.64 260 Angled box 5

M00556201 NaviPro Standard .025 / 0.64 260 Straight box 5

M00556231 NaviPro Standard .035 / 0.89 260 Angled box 5

M00556221 NaviPro Standard .035 / 0.89 260 Straight box 5

M00556251 NaviPro Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 260 Angled box 5

M00556241 NaviPro Stiff Shaft .035 / 0.89 260 Straight box 5

WallstentTM Super Stiff Guidewire
Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(in) / (mm)

Length 
(cm) Tip Style Units

H965180011 Wallstent Super Stiff Guidewire .035 / 0.89 500 Tapered box 5

Amplatz Super StiffTM Guidewire
Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(in) / (mm)

Length 
(cm) Tip Style Units

M00550090 Amplatz Super Stiff Guidewire .038 / 0.97 260 Straight box 1
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Hemostasis
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CL I PPI N G DE V I CE S

Hemostasis

Speedband Superview Super 7TM Multiple Band Ligators   
Order  
Number Description

Minimum Working Channel 
(mm)

Scope O.D. 
(mm)

Bands /  
Ligating Unit Units

M00542250 Super 7 Band Ligator 2.8 8.6-11.5 7 box 1

M00542251 Super 7 Band Ligator 2.8 8.6-11.5 7 box 2

M00542253 Super 7 Band Ligator 2.8 8.6-11.5 7 box 4
Irrigation catheter supplied in each kit

ResolutionTM Clips   
Order  
Number Description

Working Length  
(cm)

Minimum Working Channel 
(mm)

Clip Opening  
(mm) Units

M00522600 Resolution Clip 155 2.8 11 box 1

M00522601 Resolution Clip 155 2.8 11 box 10

M00522602 Resolution Clip 155 2.8 11 box 20

M00522610 Resolution Clip 235 2.8 11 box 1

M00522611 Resolution Clip 235 2.8 11 box 10

M00522612 Resolution Clip 235 2.8 11 box 20
*  MR Conditional. Non-clinical testing has demonstrated the Resolution 360™ Clip is Magnetic Resonance (MR) Conditional according to ASTM F2503.  

Refer to the directions for use for MR conditions of use.

*

Resolution 360TM Clips   
Order  
Number Description

Working Length  
(cm)

Minimum Working Channel 
(mm)

Clip Opening  
(mm) Units

M00521230 Resolution 360 Clip 235 2.8 11 box 1

M00521231 Resolution 360 Clip 235 2.8 11 box 10

M00521232† Resolution 360 Clip 235 2.8 11 box 20

M00521233† Resolution 360 Clip 235 2.8 11 box 40

M00521240 Resolution 360 Clip 155 2.8 11 box 1

M00521241 Resolution 360 Clip 155 2.8 11 box 10

M00521242 Resolution 360 Clip 155 2.8 11 box 20

M00521243 Resolution 360 Clip 155 2.8 11 box 40
*  MR Conditional. Non-clinical testing has demonstrated the Resolution 360™ Clip is Magnetic Resonance (MR) Conditional according to ASTM F2503.  

Refer to the directions for use for MR conditions of use.
† Please check product availability in your country with your sales representative

**

*
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Hemostasis

02/202086

B I P O L A R E L EC T RO H E M OS TA SI S  C AT H E T E R S

Hemostasis

IN
JE

C
T

IO
N 10FR  (Minimum 3.7mm Working Channel)  210cm

6016

Injection Gold ProbeTM Electrohemostasis/Injection Catheters

Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(F) / (mm)

NEEDLE
  O.D. I.D.  
 Gauge (mm) (mm)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

Working  
Length

(cm) Units

M00560150 Injection Gold Probe Catheter 7 / 2.33 25 0.51 0.24 2.8 210 box 1

M00560160 Injection Gold Probe Catheter 10 / 3.33 25 0.51 0.24 3.7 210 box 1
Type Generator/Connector: Please refer to Electrosurgical Bipolar Cable Adaptors

Gold ProbeTM Electrohemostasis Catheters

Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(F) / (mm)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

Working  
Length

(cm) Units

M00560070 Gold Probe Catheter 7 / 2.33 2.8 300 box 1

M00560071 Gold Probe Catheter 7 / 2.33 2.8 300 box 5

M00560100 Gold Probe Catheter 10 / 3.33 3.7 300 box 1

M00560101 Gold Probe Catheter 10 / 3.33 3.7 300 box 5

M00560220 Gold Probe Catheter 7 / 2.33 2.8 350 box 1
Type Generator/Connector: Please refer to Electrosurgical Bipolar Cable Adaptors
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Hemostasis

02/ 2020 87

N E E DL E S

Hemostasis

Star Catheter  
Technology

InterjectTM Sclerotherapy Needles*

Order  
Number Description

Sheath
Design

Sheath  
O.D.  

(F) / (mm)

NEEDLE
  O.D. I.D.  
 Gauge (mm) (mm)

Maximum Needle 
Extension Length  

(mm)

Working  
Length

(cm) Units

M00518151 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Contrast 1.8 23 0.64 0.32 4 200 box 5

M00518161 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Contrast 1.8 25 0.51 0.24 4 200 box 5

M00518251 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Contrast 1.8 23 0.64 0.32 6 200 box 5

M00518261 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Contrast 1.8 25 0.51 0.24 6 200 box 5

M00518351 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Contrast 2.3 23 0.64 0.32 4 240 box 5

M00518361 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Contrast 2.3 25 0.51 0.24 4 240 box 5
* With Star Catheter Technology

Star Catheter  
Technology

InterjectTM Clear Sclerotherapy Needles*

Order  
Number Description

Sheath
Design

Sheath  
O.D.  

(F) / (mm)

NEEDLE
  O.D. I.D.  
 Gauge (mm) (mm)

Maximum Needle 
Extension Length  

(mm)

Working  
Length

(cm) Units

M00518111 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Clear 1.8 25 0.51 0.24 4 200 box 5

M00518301 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Clear 2.3 23 0.64 0.32 4 240 box 5

M00518311 Interject Sclerotherapy Needle Clear 2.3 25 0.51 0.24 4 240 box 5
* With Star Catheter Technology
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Hemostasis

02/202088

E L EC T ROSU RG I C A L  B I P O L A R C A B L E  A DA P TO R

Hemostasis

Order  
Number Description

Fix Pin Spacing 
(mm) Generator Compatibility* Units

M00561440 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 18 EMC (Coagulasem Dolley) box 1

M00561450 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 22 ERBE, EMC Dolley, Olympus (ESG100, PSD60)** box 1

M00561460 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 25 Lamidey (Optima 4) box 1

M00561470 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 28 Valleylab®, Lamidey (Duo), Bovie (Aaron 3250™),  
Olympus (UES10, UES30, Surgemaster), Bowa, Soring

box 1

M00561480 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 28 with Third Pin ConMed® (System 5000), Bovie (Aaron 2250™), Ethicon® box 1

M00561490 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 32 with Third Pin ConMed (Sabre 180, Excalibur, System 7550) box 1

M00561500 Bipolar Cable Adaptor 39 Codman, Malis® box 1
Bipolar Cable Adaptors are used to connect Gold Probe™ and Injection Gold Probe™ with the above mentioned generators. 
* For generators and their associated cable adaptors not listed above, please contact your Boston Scientific Representative. 
** Some variations in faceplates may exist within a generator model. We recommend that you confirm pin spacing prior to ordering.
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Tissue Resection

E M R DE V I CE S  FO R U PPE R G I

02/ 2020 89

E M R DE V I CE S  FO R U PPE R G I

Tissue Resection

CaptivatorTM EMR
Order  
Number Description Units

M00561600 Captivator EMR for Standard Gastroscopes box 1

M00561601 Captivator EMR for Standard Gastroscopes box 5

M00561610 Captivator EMR for Large Gastroscopes box 1

M00561611 Captivator EMR for Large Gastroscopes box 5

Rotatable Snares*

Order  
Number Description Stiffness

Loop Width  
(mm)

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm) Units

M00561821 Small Oval Medium Stiff 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00561831 Medium Oval Medium Stiff 20 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

* With Star Catheter Technology.
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Tissue Resection

02/202090

SN A R E S (CO N T I N U E D)

Tissue Resection

Oval

Crescent

SensationTM Short Throw Snares

Order  
Number Description Stiffness

Loop Width  
(mm)

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm) Units

M00562691 Small Oval Flexible 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 5

M00562692 Small Oval Flexible 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 20

M00562693 Small Oval Flexible 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 40

M00560321 Small Oval Medium Stiff 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 5

M00562671 Medium Oval Flexible 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 5

M00562672 Medium Oval Flexible 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 20

M00562673 Medium Oval Flexible 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 40

M00560311 Medium Oval Medium Stiff 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 5

M00562651 Large Oval Medium Stiff 30 2.4 240 2.8 box 5

M00562652 Large Oval Medium Stiff 30 2.4 240 2.8 box 20

M00560331 Medium Crescent Medium Stiff 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 5

Oval

CaptiflexTM Snares

Order  
Number Description Stiffness

Loop Width  
(mm)

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm) Units

M00562471 Extra Small Oval Flexible 11 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00562421 Small Oval Flexible 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00562422 Small Oval Flexible 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 40

M00562401 Medium Oval Flexible 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00562402 Medium Oval Flexible 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 40
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Tissue Resection

02/ 2020 91

SN A R E S (CO N T I N U E D)

Tissue Resection

Crescent

Thin-Wire 
Large Oval

Oval

Hexagonal

CaptivatorTM Snares

Order  
Number Description Stiffness

Loop Width  
(mm)

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm) Units

M00562301 Small Oval Stiff 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00562321 Medium Oval Stiff 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00562391 Large Oval (thin wire) Flexible 30 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00561311 Large Oval Medium Stiff 30 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00562451 Small Hexagonal Stiff 13 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00562341 Medium Hexagonal Stiff 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00562371 Medium Crescent Stiff 27 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

Rounded 

CaptivatorTM II Snares

Order  
Number Description Stiffness

Loop Width  
(mm)

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm) Units

M00561221 10 mm Rounded Stiff 10 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00561222 10 mm Rounded Stiff 10 2.4 240 2.8 box 20

M00561223 10 mm Rounded Stiff 10 2.4 240 2.8 box 40

M00561231 15 mm Rounded Stiff 15 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00561232 15 mm Rounded Stiff 15 2.4 240 2.8 box 20

M00561233 15 mm Rounded Stiff 15 2.4 240 2.8 box 40

M00561241 20 mm Rounded Stiff 20 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00561242 20 mm Rounded Stiff 20 2.4 240 2.8 box 20

M00561243 20 mm Rounded Stiff 20 2.4 240 2.8 box 40

M00561191 25 mm Rounded Stiff 25 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00561192 25 mm Rounded Stiff 25 2.4 240 2.8 box 20

M00561193 25 mm Rounded Stiff 25 2.4 240 2.8 box 40

M00561291 33 mm Rounded Stiff 33 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

NEW CaptivatorTM COLD Single-Use Snare
Order  
Number Description

Loop Width  
(mm)

Sheath OD 
(mm)

Working Length  
(cm)

Min. Working Channel 
(mm) Units

M00561101 10mm Rounded–Stiff 10 2.4 240 2.8 box 10

M00561102 10mm Rounded-Stiff 10 2.4 240 2.8 box 20

M00561103 10mm Rounded-Stiff 10 2.4 240 2.8 box 40
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Tissue Resection

02/202092

SN A R E S (CO N T I N U E D)

H OT B I O P S Y FO RCE P S

Tissue Resection

Oval

ProfileTM Snares

Order  
Number Description Stiffness

Loop Width  
(mm)

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm) Units

M00562531 Extra Small Oval Flexible 11 1.9 240 2.0 box 10

M00562551 Small Oval Flexible 13 1.9 240 2.0 box 10

M00562571 Medium Oval Flexible 27 1.9 240 2.0 box 10

Radial JawTM 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps

Order  
Number Description

Jaw O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm) Units

M00515031 Radial Jaw 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps 2.2 240 2.8 box 5

M00515032 Radial Jaw 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps 2.2 240 2.8 box 20

M00515033 Radial Jaw 4 Hot Biopsy Forceps 2.2 240 2.8 box 40

ACCESSORIES

Active Cords
Order  
Number Description Units

M00561250 Active Cord, Fits Olympus® Brand Generator box 1

M00561270 Active Cord, Fits Endostat™, Endostat™ II, Endostat™ III, Bovie®, Valleylab®, Aspen Labs and ERBE® Brand Generators box 1
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Tissue Resection

02/ 2020 93

Tissue Resection

R E T R I E VA L DE V I CE S

NEW RescueNetTM

Order  
Number Description

Net Size 
(mm)

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm) Units

DGN-538-5 RescueNet Retrieval Device 30 2.5 230 2.8 box 5

NEW RescueTM Forceps
Order  
Number Description

Jaw Opening 
(mm)

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm) Units

DGA-274-5 Rescue Alligator Jaw Grasping Forceps 8 2.4 230 box 5

DGA-275-5 Rescue Alligator Jaw Grasping Forceps (Long) 9 2.4 230 box 5

DGR-276-5 Rescue Rat Tooth Jaw Grasping Forceps 7 2.4 230 box 5

DGR-277-5 Rescue Rat Tooth Jaw Grasping Forceps (Pediatric) 4.5 1.8 180 box 5

DGC-383-5 Rescue Combo Grasping Forceps 8 2.4 230 box 5

P O LY P T R A P S

L I F T I N G  AG E N T S

NEW TrapEaseTM Polyp Traps
Order  
Number Description Units

STE-298-25 TrapEase Quad Trap box 25

STE-297-50 TrapEase Single Trap box 50

NEW OriseTM Gel

Order  
Number Description Gauge

Maximum Needle  
Extension Length 

(mm)

Sheath 
O.D. 
(mm)

Working 
Length 

(cm) Units

M00519201 ORISE Gel Syringe Twin Pack Kit* n/a n/a n/a n/a box 10

M00519211 ORISE Gel Syringe Twin Pack Kit with Interject Needle 23ga Clear** 23 4 2,3 240 box 10

M00519210 ORISE Gel Syringe Twin Pack Kit with Interject Needle 23ga Clear** 23 4 2,3 240 box 10

* Two 10 ml Syringes per tray.
** Two 10 ml Syringes per Kit.
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Biopsy

02/ 2020 95

FO RCE P S

Biopsy

without needle

with needle

Radial JawTM 4 Standard Capacity Biopsy Forceps

Order  
Number Description

Jaw O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm)
Colour  
Code Units

M00513383 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 2.2 160 2.8 Yellow box 5

M00513381 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 2.2 160 2.8 Yellow box 20

M00513382 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 2.2 160 2.8 Yellow box 40

M00513393 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 2.2 160 2.8 Yellow box 5

M00513391 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 2.2 160 2.8 Yellow box 20

M00513392 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 2.2 160 2.8 Yellow box 40

M00513403 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 2.2 240 2.8 Orange box 5

M00513401 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 2.2 240 2.8 Orange box 20

M00513402 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity 2.2 240 2.8 Orange box 40

M00513413 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 2.2 240 2.8 Orange box 5

M00513411 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 2.2 240 2.8 Orange box 20

M00513412 Radial Jaw 4 Standard Capacity w/Needle 2.2 240 2.8 Orange box 40

Radial JawTM 4 Large Capacity Biopsy Forceps

Order  
Number Description

Jaw O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm)
Colour  
Code Units

M00513303 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 2.4 160 2.8 Yellow box 5

M00513301 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 2.4 160 2.8 Yellow box 20

M00513302 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 2.4 160 2.8 Yellow box 40

M00513313 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 2.4 160 2.8 Yellow box 5

M00513311 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 2.4 160 2.8 Yellow box 20

M00513312 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 2.4 160 2.8 Yellow box 40

M00513323 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 2.4 240 2.8 Orange box 5

M00513321 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 2.4 240 2.8 Orange box 20

M00513322 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity 2.4 240 2.8 Orange box 40

M00513333 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 2.4 240 2.8 Orange box 5

M00513331 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 2.4 240 2.8 Orange box 20

M00513332 Radial Jaw 4 Large Capacity w/Needle 2.4 240 2.8 Orange box 40

95Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Biopsy

02/202096

Biopsy

FO RCE P S (CO N T I N U E D)

Radial JawTM 4 Jumbo Biopsy Forceps

Order  
Number Description

Jaw O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm)
Colour  
Code Units

M00513343 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo 2.8 160 3.2 Yellow box 5

M00513353 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo w/Needle 2.8 160 3.2 Yellow box 5

M00513363 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo 2.8 240 3.2 Orange box 5

M00513361 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo 2.8 240 3.2 Orange box 20

M00513362 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo 2.8 240 3.2 Orange box 40

M00513373 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo w/Needle 2.8 240 3.2 Orange box 5

M00513371 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo w/Needle 2.8 240 3.2 Orange box 20

M00513372 Radial Jaw 4 Jumbo w/Needle 2.8 240 3.2 Orange box 40

Radial JawTM 4 Gastropediatric Biopsy Forceps

Order  
Number Description

Jaw O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm)
Colour  
Code Units

M00513443 Radial Jaw 4 Gastropediatric 1.8 160 2.0 Yellow box 5

M00513441 Radial Jaw 4 Gastropediatric 1.8 160 2.0 Yellow box 20

M00513453 Radial Jaw 4 Gastropediatric w/Needle 1.8 160 2.0 Yellow box 5

M00513451 Radial Jaw 4 Gastropediatric w/Needle 1.8 160 2.0 Yellow box 20

MultibiteTM Multiple Sample Biopsy Forceps

Order  
Number Description

Jaw O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm)
Colour  
Code Units

M00510101 Multibite Multiple Sample Biopsy Forceps 2.4 160 2.8 Yellow box 5

M00510121 Multibite Multiple Sample Biopsy Forceps 2.4 240 2.8 Orange box 5

96Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



EndoViveTM Enteral Access Devices
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PE RCU TA N EO US E N DOSCO PI C  G A S T ROS TO M Y (PEG)  DE V I CE S

EndoViveTM Enteral Access Devices

Initial Placement
Standard PEG Kits
Order  
Number Description Units

M00568381 20Fr Standard PEG Kit, Pull box 2

M00568391 24Fr Standard PEG Kit, Pull box 2

M00568401 20Fr Standard PEG Kit, Push box 2

M00568411 24Fr Standard PEG Kit, Push box 2

Standard PEG Kits with ENFitTM

Order  
Number Description Units

M00509081 EndoVive StdPEG Pull w/ENFit 20Fr box 2

M00509101 EndoVive StdPEG Pull w/ENFit 24Fr box 2

M00509091 EndoVive StdPEG Push w/ENFit 20Fr box 2

M00509111 EndoVive StdPEG Push w/ENFit 24Fr box 2

PEG Accessories
Order  
Number Description Units

M00580641 Y-Port 20Fr box 10

M00580651 Y-Port 24Fr box 10

M00580731 20Fr (6.67mm) Round Bolsters box 10

M00580781 20Fr (6.67mm) and 24F (8.00mm) C-Clamps box 10

PEG Accessories with ENFitTM

Order  
Number Description Units

M00501261 EndoVive Y-Port w/ENFit 20Fr box 10

M00501271 EndoVive Y-Port w/ENFit 24Fr box 10

M00509241 ENFit Feed Port Connector box 10

M00509221 ENFit Transition Connector Enteral Distal End box 10

97Contents Alphabetical  
Index

Product Code  
Index

EU
S

Stents
Dilation

Guidew
ires

H
em

ostasis
Tissue 

Resection
Biopsy

Enteral  
Feeding

Pulm
onary

Infection 
Prevention

RFA
RX Biliary 
System

TM
Biliary

SpyGlass
TM



EndoViveTM Enteral Access Devices

02/202098

EndoViveTM Enteral Access Devices

PERCUTANEOUS ENDOSCOPIC GASTROSTOMY (PEG) DEVICES (CONTINUED)

Initial Placement (C O N T I N U E D)

One-Step ButtonTM Low Profile PEG Kits
Order  
Number Description

Length  
(cm) Units

M00568450 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 1.7 box 1

M00568460 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 2.4 box 1

M00568470 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 3.4 box 1

M00568480 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 4.4 box 1

M00568500 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 1.7 box 1

M00568510 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 2.4 box 1

M00568520 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 3.4 box 1

M00568530 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Pull 4.4 box 1

M00568560 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 2.4 box 1

M00568570 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 3.4 box 1

M00568580 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 4.4 box 1

M00568600 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 1.7 box 1

M00568610 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 2.4 box 1

M00568620 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 3.4 box 1

M00568630 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile PEG Kit, Push 4.4 box 1

NEW One-Step ButtonTM Low Profile PEG Kits with ENFitTM

Order  
Number Description

Length  
(cm) Units

M00509760 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 18Fr 1.7 box 1 

M00509770 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 18Fr 2.4 box 1 

M00509780 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 18Fr 3.4 box 1 

M00509790 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 18Fr 4.4 box 1 

M00509650 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 24Fr 1.7 box 1 

M00509660 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 24Fr 2.4 box 1 

M00509670 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 24Fr 3.4 box 1 

M00510230 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Pull, 24Fr 4.4 box 1 

M00509550 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 18Fr 2.4 box 1 

M00509560 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 18Fr 3.4 box 1 

M00509570 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 18Fr 4.4 box 1 

M00509370 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 24Fr 1.7 box 1 

M00509380 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 24Fr 2.4 box 1 

M00509390 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 24Fr 3.4 box 1 

M00509400 Low Profile PEG Kit with ENFit Push, 24Fr 4.4 box 1
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PERCUTANEOUS ENDOSCOPIC GASTROSTOMY (PEG) DEVICES (CONTINUED)

Initial Placement (C O N T I N U E D)

One-Step ButtonTM and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories
Order  
Number Description

Length  
(cm) Units

M00580401 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 1.2 box 10

M00580411 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 1.7 box 10

M00580421 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 2.4 box 10

M00580431 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 3.4 box 10

M00580441 18Fr (6.00mm) Decompression Tube 4.4 box 10

M00580461 24Fr (8.00mm) Decompression Tube 1.7 box 10

M00580471 24Fr (8.00mm) Decompression Tube 2.4 box 10

M00580481 24Fr (8.00mm) Decompression Tube 3.4 box 10

M00580491 24Fr (8.00mm) Decompression Tube 4.4 box 10

M00580171 18Fr (6.00mm) Bolus Straight Feeding Adapter box 10

M00580181 18Fr (6.00mm) Continuous Right Angle Feeding Adapter box 10

M00580231 24Fr (8.00mm) Bolus Straight Feeding Adapter box 10

M00580241 24Fr (8.00mm) Continuous Right Angle Feeding Adapter box 10

M00580271 28Fr (9.33mm) Bolus Straight Feeding Adapter box 10

M00580281 28Fr (9.33mm) Continuous Right Angle Feeding Adapter box 10

EndoViveTM Enteral Access Devices

NEW One-Step Button and Low Profile Replacement Button Accessories with ENFitTM

Order  
Number Description

Length  
(cm) Units

M00501121 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 1.2 box 10 

M00501131 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 1.7 box 10 

M00501141 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 2.4 box 10 

M00501151 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 3.4 box 10 

M00501161 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 18Fr 4.4 box 10 

M00501181 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 24Fr 1.7 box 10 

M00501191 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 24Fr 2.4 box 10 

M00501201 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 24Fr 3.4 box 10 

M00501211 Decompression Tube w/ENFit, 24Fr 4.4 box 10 

M00501091 Bolus Feeding Set Straight Adapter w/ENFit, 18Fr box 10 

M00501061 Right Angle Feeding Set Continous Adapter w/ENFit, 18Fr box 10 

M00501101 Bolus Feeding Set Straight Adapter w/ENFit, 24Fr box 10 

M00501071 Right Angle Feeding Set Continous Adapter w/ENFit, 24Fr box 10 

M00501111 Bolus Feeding Set Straight Adapter w/ENFit, 28Fr box 10 

M00501081 Right Angle Feeding Set Continous Adapter w/ENFit, 28Fr box 10 
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Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes with ENFitTM

Enfit Kit Enfit Description Units

M00509881 12Fr (4.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 5

M00509891 14Fr (4.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 5

M00509901 16Fr (5.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 5

M00509911 18Fr (6.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 5

M00509921 20Fr (6.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 5

M00509931 22Fr (7.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 5

M00509941 24Fr (8.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 5

M00509961 12Fr (4.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 5

M00509971 14Fr (4.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 5

M00509981 16Fr (5.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 5

M00509991 18Fr (6.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 5

M00510001 20Fr (6.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 5

M00510011 22Fr (7.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 5

M00510021 24Fr (8.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 5

Length

Low Profile Replacement Button
Order  
Number Description

Length  
(cm)

Colour  
Code Units

M00568260 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 1.2 Yellow box 1

M00568270 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 1.7 Yellow box 1

M00568280 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 2.4 Yellow box 1

M00568290 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 3.4 Yellow box 1

M00568300 18Fr (6.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 4.4 Yellow box 1

M00568320 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 1.7 Blue box 1

M00568330 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 2.4 Blue box 1

M00568340 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 3.4 Blue box 1

M00568350 24Fr (8.00mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 4.4 Blue box 1

M00568170 28Fr (9.33mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 1.5 Green box 1

M00568180 28Fr (9.33mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 2.8 Green box 1

M00568190 28Fr (9.33mm) Low Profile Replacement Button 4.3 Green box 1
For accessories please refer to the One-Step Button™ and Low Profile Button Accessories

PERCUTANEOUS ENDOSCOPIC GASTROSTOMY (PEG) DEVICES (CONTINUED)

Replacements

EndoViveTM Enteral Access Devices
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Replacement Gastrostomy Feeding Tubes
Order  
Number Description Units

M00582040 12Fr (4.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 1

M00582050 14Fr (4.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 1

M00582060 16Fr (5.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 1

M00582070 18Fr (6.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 1

M00582080 20Fr (6.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 1

M00582860 22Fr (7.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 1

M00582090 24Fr (8.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 1

M00582100 28Fr (9.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Straight box 1

M00582110 12Fr (4.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 1

M00582120 14Fr (4.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 1

M00582130 16Fr (5.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 1

M00582140 18Fr (6.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 1

M00582150 20Fr (6.67mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 1

M00582870 22Fr (7.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 1

M00582160 24Fr (8.00mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 1

M00582170 28Fr (9.33mm) Repl. G-Tube, Right Angle box 1

EndoViveTM Enteral Access Devices

JEJUNAL FEEDING TUBES AND REPLACEMENT GASTROSTOMY FEEDING TUBES

Through-The-PEG (TTP) Jejunal Feeding Tube
Order  
Number Description Tip Style Units

M00566320 8.5Fr (2.83mm) TTP Jejunal Feeding Tube Bent Tip box 1

M00566330 8.5Fr (2.83mm) TTP Jejunal Feeding Tube Pigtail Tip box 1

M00566340 12Fr  (4.00mm) TTP Jejunal Feeding Tube Bent Tip box 1

M00566350 12Fr  (4.00mm) TTP Jejunal Feeding Tube Pigtail Tip box 1

Replacement Feeding Tubes
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A L A I R ™ B RO N CH I A L  T H E R M O PL A S T Y (B T )  S YS T E M

Pulmonary

AlairTM Bronchial Thermoplasty (BT) System

Order  
Number Model Description

Active Electrode 
Length  

(mm)

Tip  
Diameter  

(mm)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

M005ATS25020 ATS 2-5 Alair BT Catheter – Global 5.0 ~1.5 2.0

M005ATS20000 ATS 200 Alair RF Controller – monopolar (return electrode not included)
Packaged one per box

AlairTM BT Controller Accessory Kits ATS 201*

Order  
Number Model Description

M005ATS20120 ATS 201 British Type G

M005ATS20130 ATS 201 EU Hybrid Type E/F

M005ATS20140 ATS 201 Australian Type I 

M005ATS20150 ATS 201 Danish Type K

M005ATS20160 ATS 201 Brazil IEC 60906-1

M005ATS20180 ATS 201 Swiss Type J
Packaged one per box  
* Including Power Cord with Molded Plug, Foot Switch, Operating Manual.

E N DOSCO PI C  B RO N CH I A L  U LT R A SO U N D 

ExpectTM Pulmonary Endobronchial Ultrasound Transbronchial Aspiration Needles 
Olympus Scope Compatible 

Order  
Number Description

Minimum  
Working Channel 

(mm)

Sheath  
O.D.  
(mm) Units

M00558220 Expect Pulmonary 22ga – Olympus Scope Compatible 2.0 1.6 box 1

M00558221 Expect Pulmonary 22ga – Olympus Scope Compatible 2.0 1.6 box 5

M00558250 Expect Pulmonary 25ga – Olympus Scope Compatible 2.0 1.4 box 1

M00558251 Expect Pulmonary 25ga – Olympus Scope Compatible 2.0 1.4 box 5

M00558731 Expect Pulmonary Needle Adaptor – Olympus Scope Compatible box 10
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A I RWAY  S T E N T S

UltraflexTM Tracheobronchial Covered Stent System 
Distal Release
Order  
Number Description

Stent O.D.  
(mm)

Expanded Stent Length  
(mm)

Covered Length  
(mm)

M00564820 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 14 80 65

M00564830 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 16 40 25

M00564840 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 16 60 45

M00564850 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 16 80 65

M00564860 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 18 40 25

M00564870 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 18 60 45

M00564880 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 18 80 65

M00564890 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 20 40 25

M00564900 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 20 60 45

M00564910 Ultraflex Tracheal NG Stent System 20 80 65

M00564740 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 8 40 25

M00564750 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 10 30 15

M00564760 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 10 40 25

M00564770 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 12 30 15

M00564780 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 12 40 25

M00564790 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 14 30 15

M00564800 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 14 40 25

M00564810 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 14 60 45
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Jagwire™ Pulmonary Guidewire, M00515171 / .038in (0.97mm) Amplatz Super Stiff™ Guidewire, M00550090
Additional Specifications for Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stents:  Delivery System Working Length is 95cm, Maximum Catheter Shaft O.D. is 16F (5.33mm), Compressed Stent on catheter yields Delivery System 

O.D. range 15-25F (5.00-8.33mm)

Pulmonary

E N DOSCO PI C  B RO NCH I A L  U LT R A SO U N D (CO N T I N U E D)

AcquireTM Pulmonary Endobronchial Ultrasound Fine Biopsy Needles
Olympus Scope Compatible 

Order  
Number Description

Needle 
Size

(gauge) / (mm)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm)

Sheath  
Diameter 

(mm) Units

M00552351 22ga Acquire Pulmonary – Olympus scope compatible 22/0.72 2.0 1.6 box 5

M00552401 25ga Acquire Pulmonary – Olympus scope compatible 25/0.52 2.0 1.4 box 5
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A I RWAY  S T E N T S (CO N T I N U E D)

UltraflexTM Tracheobronchial Uncovered Stent System 
Distal Release 

Order  
Number Description

Stent O.D.  
(mm)

Expanded Stent Length  
(mm)

M00564530 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 16 40

M00564540 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 16 60

M00564560 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 18 40

M00564570 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 18 60

M00564590 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 20 40

M00564600 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 20 60

M00564500 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 10 30

M00564510 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 12 30

M00564520 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 14 30
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Jagwire™ Pulmonary Guidewire, M00515171 / .038in (0.97mm) Amplatz Super Stiff™ Guidewire, M00550090
Additional Specifications for Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stents:  Delivery System Working Length is 95cm, Maximum Catheter Shaft O.D. is 16F (5.33mm), Compressed Stent on catheter yields Delivery System 

O.D. range 15-20F (5.00-6.67mm)

Pulmonary

UltraflexTM Tracheobronchial Uncovered Stent System 
Proximal Release  
Order  
Number Description

Stent O.D.  
(mm)

Expanded Stent Length  
(mm)

M00564710 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 14 40

M00564720 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 14 60

M00564640 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 8 20

M00564650 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 8 40

M00564660 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 10 20

M00564670 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 10 40

M00564680 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 12 20

M00564690 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 12 40

M00564700 Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stent System 14 20
Packaged one per box 
Recommended Guidewire: .035in (0.89mm) Jagwire™ Pulmonary Guidewire, M00515171 / .038in (0.97mm) Amplatz Super Stiff™ Guidewire, M00550090
Additional Specifications for Ultraflex Tracheobronchial Stents:  Delivery System Working Length is 95cm, Maximum Catheter Shaft O.D. is 16F (5.33mm), Compressed Stent on catheter yields Delivery System 

O.D. range 15-18F (5.00-6.00mm)
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Pulmonary

T R A N SB RO N CH I A L  A SPI R AT I O N N E E DL E S

eXcelonTM Transbronchial Aspiration Needles

Order  
Number Description

NEEDLE
  O.D. I.D.  
 Gauge (mm) (mm)

Needle  
Length  

(mm)

Catheter  
Length  

(cm)

Sheath  
O.D.  
(mm) Units

M00564101 eXcelon Transbronchial Aspiration Needle 19 1.07 0.69 15 130 1.8 box 5

M00564111 eXcelon Transbronchial Aspiration Needle 20 0.90 0.58 15 130 1.8 box 5

M00564121 eXcelon Transbronchial Aspiration Needle 21 0.81 0.50 15 130 1.8 box 5

B I O P S Y  FO RCE P S

Radial JawTM 4 Pulmonary Biopsy Forceps

Order  
Number Description

Jaw  
O.D.  
(mm)

Working 
Length  

(cm)

Minimum  
Working Channel  

(mm) Colour Code Units

M00515181 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Standard Capacity 1.8 100 2.0 Blue box 5

M00515182 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Standard Capacity 1.8 100 2.0 Blue box 20

M00515191 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Standard Capacity w/Needle 1.8 100 2.0 Blue box 5

M00515192 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Standard Capacity w/Needle 1.8 100 2.0 Blue box 20

M00515201 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Large Capacity 2.2 100 2.8 Blue box 5

M00515202 Radial Jaw 4 Pulmonary Large Capacity 2.2 100 2.8 Blue box 20

M I N I - FO RCE P S

CoreDxTM Pulmonary Mini-Forceps
Order  
Number Description

Jaw O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length  
(cm)

Min. Working Channel  
(mm) Units

M00515220 Pulmonary Mini-Forceps 1.0 130 1.2 box 1
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Pulmonary

C Y TO LOGY B R USH E S

CellebrityTM Cytology Brushes – Bronchoscope
Order  
Number Description

Required Working Channel  
(mm)

Bristle O.D.  
(mm)

Sheath Length  
(cm) Units

M00516001 Cellebrity Cytology Brush 2.0 1.0 140 box 10

M00516011 Cellebrity Cytology Brush 2.0 1.5 140 box 10

M00516071 Cellebrity Cytology Brush 2.0 1.9 100 box 10

M00516151 Cellebrity Cytology Brush 2.0 1.9 150 box 10

A I RWAY  R E T R I E VA L BA SK E T S

Zero TipTM Airway Retrieval Baskets
Order  
Number Description

Sheath O.D.  
(mm)

Working Length 
(cm)

Basket Opening  
(mm)

M00513200 Zero Tip Airway Retrieval Basket 0.8 120 12

M00513210 Zero Tip Airway Retrieval Basket 1.0 120 16
Packaged one per box

DI L AT I O N BA L LOO N S

CRETM Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter

Order  
Number Description

Balloon  
Length  

(cm)

Initial  
Balloon O.D.  

(mm)

Intermediate  
Balloon O.D.  

(mm)

Maximum  
Balloon O.D.  

(mm)

Working  
Catheter Length  

(cm)

M00550300 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 5.5 12 13.5 15 110

M00550310 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 5.5 15 16.5 18 110

M00550320 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 5.5 18 19.0 20 110

M00550330 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 3.0 8 9.0 10 110

M00550340 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 3.0 10 11.0 12 110

M00550350 CRE Pulmonary Balloon Dilatation Catheter 3.0 12 13.5 15 110
Packaged one per box
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02/2020108

Pulmonary

G U I DE WI R E S

JagwireTM Pulmonary Guidewire
Order  
Number Description

O.D.  
(in) / (mm)

Length  
(cm) Units

M00515171 Jagwire Pulmonary Guidewire .035 / 0.89 180 box 2

I N FL AT I O N S YS T E M

AllianceTM II Inflation System
Order  
Number Description Units

M00550620 Alliance II Integrated Inflation/Lithotripsy Device box 1

M00550601 Alliance II Single-Use Syringe/Gauge Assembly box 5
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Infection Prevention

NEW HedgeHogTM Cleaning Brushes
Order  
Number Description Units

SBS-227-50 HedgeHog Single-End Channel Brush box 50

SBD-228-50 HedgeHog Double-End Channel Brush box 50

SBD-289-50 HedgeHog Dual-End Channel/Valve Brush box 50

SBD-291-50 HedgeHog Sweeper Brush box 50

SBB-382-50 HedgeHog Double Bundle box 50

NEW OrcaTM Air/Water and Suction Valves
Order  
Number Description Units

SUV-617-50 Orca Single-Use Air/Water and Suction Valves Olympus™ (non EUS Scopes) box 50

NEW HydraTM Irrigation System
Order  
Number Description Compatibility Units

SIT-575-15 Hydra Irrigation Tubing Olympus™ AFU-100, ERBE™ EIP 2,  
Medivators™ EndoStratus™ & EndoGator™

box 15

SIT-577-15 Hydra Irrigation Tubing Olympus OFP2 box 15

SCT-611-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 Fuse box 10

SCT-466-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap Fuse box 10

SIT-470-100  Hydra Disposable Auxiliary Water Jet Connector Fuse box 100

SCT-350-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap Olympus box 10

SIT-361-100  Hydra Disposable Auxiliary Water Jet Connectors Olympus 160, 180 & 190 Series box 100

SCT-609-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 Air/Water Tubing Length: 16" (41 cm)  
CO2 Tubing Length: 18" (46 cm) 
Olympus

box 10

SIT-355-15 Hydra Irrigation Tubing box 15

SIT-611-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 Fuse box 10

SIT-351-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 Olympus box 10

SIT-467-10 Hydra Water Bottle Cap with CO2 Fuse box 10

I R R I G AT I O N & I N SU FFL AT I O N

CLE A N I NG B R USH E S

VA LV E S
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Infection Prevention
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Infection Prevention

SCO PE T R A N SP O R T

NEW KoalaTM Sponge
Order  
Number Description Units

SSB-210-50 Koala Cleaning Sponge box 50

SES-240-50 Koala Cleaning Sponge Imbibed w/ Pure box 50

NEW EndoArmorTM Procedural Gowns
Order  
Number Description Units

SGE-368-100 EndoArmor GI Procedure Gowns box 100

SGE-389-100 EndoArmor+ Procedure Gowns box 100

NEW EndoGlideTM Lubricating Gels
Order  
Number Description Units

SLT-394-100 1.1 oz EndoGlide+ Lubricating Gel box 100

SLT-395-50 2 oz EndoGlide+ Lubricating Gel box 50

NEW BloxTM Bite Blocks
Order  
Number Description Units

SBT-546-100 Blox Bite Block 60Fr with Dental Rim box 100

SBT-114-100 Blox Bite Block 54Fr with Dental Rim box 100

SBT-321-100 Blox Bite Block 54Fr without Dental Rim box 100

SBP-236-40 Pediatric Blox Bite Block 38Fr box 40 

NEW CinchPadTM Procedure & Endoscope Transport Pad
Order  
Number Description Units

SPX-017-25 CinchPad Endoscope Transport Pad box 25

B I T E  B LOCK S

SP O N G E S

PROCE DU R E GOWN S

LU B R I C AT I N G G E L S
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Radiofrequency Ablation
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A B L AT I O N C AT H E T E R A N D C A B L E S

Radiofrequency Ablation

NEW HabibTM EndoHPB Bipolar Radiofrequency Catheter

Order  
Number Description Generator

M00500070 Habib Endo HPB Bipolar Radiofrequency Catheter N/A

5100 Adapter Cable Bipolar, 28 mm pins KLS Martin Maxium, Olympus ESG-100

5420 Adapter Cable Bipolar, Internal 4 mm pin Erbe ICC200, ICC300, ICC350, Erbe Vio 200 or 300 (D/S), Genii GI 4000

5700 Adapter Cable Bipolar, 22 mm spacing Erbe Vio 3, Erbe ICC200, ICC300, ICC350, Erbe Vio 200 or 300 (D/S)
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All cited trademarks are the property of their respective owners. CAUTION: The law restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician.  
Indications, contraindications, warnings and instructions for use can be found in the product labelling supplied with each device. Information for the  
use only in countries with applicable health authority product registrations. Material not intended for use in France.

Find more information on Boston Scientific products 
by using your smartphone to scan this code or visit

www.bostonscientific.com/global-endoscopy
www.bostonscientific.eu
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